
57,589.00

6,493.00

1,896.00

79.20

100.00

332.40

2,760.00

$69,249.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,917.90

1,463.00

25.00

500.00

950.00

120.00

1,080.00

120.00

1,329.50

3,532.80

1,000.00

2,172.50

100.00

100.00

125.00

$22,535.70

$16,495.00

$2,665.00

$64,950.00

$175,895.30

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From February 01, 2022 To February 28, 2022

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 18 $5,605,792

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 2 $485,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 2 $131,000

SHED 1 $28,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 1 $83,970

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 1 $30,000

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES 1 $2,300

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 26 $6,366,062

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 20

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 34

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE 2

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 1

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 58

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 1

NEW 5+ FAMILY 1

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 2

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 43 $2,259,528

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 8 $70,670

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 1 $27,040

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 20 $244,150

RES - INSULATION 38 $129,548

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 3 $129,588

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 27 $408,326

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 3 $11,400

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 11 $274,660

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS 2 $419,120

ANTENNA CABINET 2 $58,500

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 5 $1,095,834

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 1 $147,900

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 1 $10,000

AWNING 1 $3,000

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 166 $5,289,264

Grand Total 786 $11,655,326

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 155

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 105

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 172



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 36', 2' X 9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 34' WITH 2' X 9' 

STEPS; 3' X 8' REAR LANDING WITH 2' X 8' 

STEPS; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD; 2' X 6' - 2ND 

FLOOR 28' X 36', 2' X 9' 

(APP177522)(Z20211704) SUBBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #B-615 - 

3 BEDRROOMS

$300,000 $2,920.00

Permit #: B20220076 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038016 82 ELBOW POND LANE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED CONDOMINIUM 33' X 

33'6", 7' X 15', 8'6" X 17', TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 22'6"; 10 'X 16'6" 

COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 5' STEP; 18'6" X 

12' DECK; 2' X 7' FIREPLACE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT (APP177791)(Z20220004) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,800.00

Permit #: B20220075 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00400SC 4 SNUG CORNER

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED CONDOMINIUM 33' X 

36'6", 7' X 15', 8'6" X 17', 22'6" X 17'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 22'6"; 10' X 

16'6" COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 5' STEP; 

18'6" X 12' DECK; 2' X 7' FIREPLACE; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(APP177792)(Z20220003) - 2 BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,800.00

Permit #: B20220074 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00300SC 3 SNUG CORNER

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMIL DETACHED CONDOMINIUM - 23' X 

10', 28' X 15', 21'6" X 28', 10'6" X 11'6", 17'6" X 

19'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

11'6" X 23', 11'6" X 21'6"; 12' X 10' PORCH 

WITH 1' X 10' STEP; 12' X 17'6" DECK; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(APP177794)(Z20220001) - 2 BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,556.00

Permit #: B20220073 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

2/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00100SC 1 SNUG CORNER

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From February 01, 2022 To February 28, 2022

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



2/2

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR -

15'X 16', 18'8" X 17', 24' X 16'2"; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 12' X 24', 12' X 23'2"; 12' 

X 12' FOUR (4) SEASON ROOM; 18'8" X 6' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; WALKOUT BASEMENT - 2ND 

FLOOR 15' X 18', 16'2" X 38" 

(APP178052)(Z20220041) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-543 - 3 

BEDROOMS

$220,000 $2,666.00

Permit #: B20220082 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN A

2/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001441 41 WISTERIA ROAD

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 29'6" X 60', 6'6" 

X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 30' 

X 28'6"; 10' X 44' DECK; 6'6"X 39'6" COVERED 

PORCH WITH 1' X 7' STEP; 2' X 6' 

FIREPLACE; WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(169070)(Z20210190) - 2 BEDROOMS

$325,000 $3,452.00

Permit #: B20220081 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO, INC. 339-788-7617

2255 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: ORLANDI CARY

2/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 080000004A014 175 R OLD SANDWICH ROAD

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY MODULAR HOME 27'6" X 52'6"; 

FRONT PORCH 8'6" X 6' WITH 2' X 8'6" 

STEPS, 10' X 16' DECK WITH 2' X 4' STEPS 

(APP170827)(Z20210560) - 3 BEDROOMS

$334,000 $1,680.00

Permit #: B20220078 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: MILLBROOK MODULAR HOMES508-641-3211

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

2/2 BUCKLEY ROBERT J 049003241000 16 REEDVILLE ROAD

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 28', 16' X 10', 18' X 25'; THREE (3) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24', 30' X 17'; 6'6" 

X 34' COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 

6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 32' X 28' 

(APP177521)(Z20211705) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #B-615 - 

3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $3,854.00

Permit #: B20220077 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038017 80 ELBOW POND LANE



2/4

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

36' X 28', 9' X 20'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 28' PORCH WITH 2' X 

9' STEPS; 4' X 8' REAR LANDING WITH 2' X 8' 

STEPS; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" - 2ND 

FLOOR 36' X 28', 24' X 15'6" 

(APP178199)(Z20220073) - 4 BEDROOMS

$360,000 $3,429.00

Permit #: B20220087 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004313 15 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 24', 9' X 20', 18' X 22'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 24' 

PORCH WITH 2' X 9' STEPS; 4' X 9' PORCH 

WITH 2' X 9' STEPS; 4' X8' REAR LANDING 

WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE' 6'6" X 

5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 32' X 24' 

(APP178197)(Z20220075) - 3 BEDROOMS

$340,000 $2,998.00

Permit #: B20220086 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004314 17 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 39' X 28', 24'6" X 11'6", 27'6" X 11'6", 7' 

X 19'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

25' X 11'6", 22' X 11'6"; 12' X 17'6" DECK; 10'6" 

X 11' PORCH WITH 1' X 8' STEP; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT - 2ND FLOOR 31' X 22', 11' X 

17'6", 15' X 1'6" (APP177793)(Z20220002) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$235,984 $3,598.00

Permit #: B20220085 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00200SC 2 SNUG CORNER

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

31'2" X 24'6", 19' X 18', 16' X 2'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 12' X 24',12' X 21'6"; 12' 

X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' X 

14' STAIRS;4' X 19' PORCH WITH 1' X 4' 

STAIRS; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE - 2ND FLOOR 

16'2" X 21', 15' X 20' (APP178051)(Z20220032) 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B-543 - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $2,622.00

Permit #: B20220083 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001440 39 WISTERIA ROAD



2/10

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

34' X 25'6", 10' X 1'6", 14' X 2'6", 16' X 5'6", 

25'6" X 21', 14' X 14', 12' X 7'6"; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'6", 12' X 4'6"; 

21' X 7'6" PORCH WITH 8' X 3' STEPS; 40' X 8' 

DECK WITH 40' X 1'6" STEP; 14'X 16' 

SCREENED PORCH - 2ND FLOOR 15' X 6', 18' 

X 2', 40'6" X 18', 30'6" X 1'6", 15' X 9'; 18' X 6' 

BALCONY (APP178529)(Z20220099) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $4,400.00

Permit #: B20220093 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

2/11 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011602 16 RYECROFT

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 12' 

X22', 5' X 16', 4' X8', 5' X 10' - 1ST FLOOR 36' 

X 28', 17' X 6', 15' X 11', 18' X 22'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 23'; 6' X 30', 

6' X 18' PORCH WITH 6'6" X 2' STEPS AND 10' 

X 2'6" STEPS; 5'6" X 8' REAR LANDING AND 

STEPS; 8' X 6' BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 19' 

X 22', 17'6" X 28', 15' X 18' 

(APP177924)(Z20220011) - 3 BEDROOMS

$945,000 $4,245.00

Permit #: B20220092 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011552 24 DAWN`S LIGHT

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - FINISHED 

ROOM IN BASEMENT 12' X 16' - 1ST FLOOR 

36' X 28', 20'6" X 9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 28' PORCH WITH 2' X 

9' STEPS; 3'6" X 9'PORCH WITH 2' X 9' STEPS; 

4' X 8' REAR LANDING WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 

2'X 5' FIREPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 

2ND FLOOR 36' X 28', 24' X 15'6" 

(APP178639)(Z20220102) - 3 BEDROOMS

$340,000 $3,670.00

Permit #: B20220089 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004312 11 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 21'6", 36' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 28' 

PORCH WITH 2' X 9'; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' 

X 4' LANDING AND 4' X 12' STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIRPLACE; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD - 2ND 

FLOOR 36' X 28' (APP178200)(Z20220074) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$365,000 $3,633.00

Permit #: B20220088 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004267 12 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD



18

2

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 2 $485,000 $6,493.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $485,000 $6,493.00

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE- FINISHED 

BASEMENT 23.5' X 18', 16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4.5' 

X 4' - 1ST FLOOR 4' X 18', 20' X 30', 16'  22', 

7.5' X 7', 113 SF MUDROOM; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; FRONT 

PORCH 6' X 12' WITH 6' X 3' STAIRS; 10' X 

12.5' WITH 4' X 4.5' LANING AND 4' X 10' 

STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 13' X 1.5', 4' X9', 20' X 

18.5', 7' X 3' (APP178365)(Z20220097) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $3,098.00

Permit #: B20220091 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004327 1 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - FINISHED 

BASEMENT 23.5' X 18', 16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4.5' 

X 4' - 1ST FLOOR 4' X 18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 

9' X 17', 13' X13.5', 95 SF; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 23', 13' X 2'; 

PORCH 14' X 5' WITH 6' X 3' STAIRS; 

DECK10' X 12' WITH 4' X 4.5' LANDING AND 

4' X 10' STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 7' X3', 20' X 

18.5', 13' X 1.5', 4'   9' (APP178366)(Z20220098) 

- 2 BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,395.00

Permit #: B20220084 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004326 3 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

VALLE CHRISTIAN

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $5,605,792 $57,589.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 18 $5,605,792 $57,589.00

$2,788.00

Permit #: B20220098 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001442 43 WISTERIA ROAD $290,000

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: VALLE CHRISTIAN

$240,000 $3,478.00

Permit #: B20220097 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001433 25 WISTERIA ROAD
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2

1

1

1

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 1 $30,000 $332.40

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - NON-RES FREE STANDING

24  MILL RD 

HARWICH PORT, MA 02646Tradesman: ROBBIE JOHN

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $30,000 $332.40

DEMOLISH ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 30' X 36' WITH 

7'X 4' STOOP (APP177575)(Z20211728) - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$30,000 $332.40

Permit #: B20220080 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: JB ROBBIE BUILDERS INC 617-755-5800

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $83,970 $100.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

2/4 SERPENS LLC 050000024004A 48 CENTER HILL ROAD

12 ESQUIRE ROAD 

NORTH BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: BENOIT RICHARD

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $83,970 $100.00

INSTALL A 16' X 36' GUNITE INGROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP178704)(Z20220129) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$83,970 $100.00

Permit #: B20220096 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE GUNITE POOL & SPA978-406-9404

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

2/23 FERGUSON WILLIAM B JR 099000004A031 12 NOTTINGHAM LANE

4 SEVER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $28,000 $79.20

SHED - COUNT 1 $28,000 $79.20

DEMOLISH EXISTING SHED - CONSTRUCT 

NEW 12' X 22' SHED (APP174072)(Z20211428) 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3984

$28,000 $79.20

Permit #: B20220094 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: SHEELEY LAWRENCE 508-746-1149

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

2/23 SHEELEY LAWRENCE C 017000076000 4 SEVER STREET

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $131,000 $1,896.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 $131,000 $1,896.00

$8,000 $96.00

Permit #: B20220095 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

2/23 DANNER STEPHEN 076000028A000 55 BEAVER DAM ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY STORAGE 

BUILDING 16' X 24' (APP163021)(Z20200867) 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTYContractor: FURFARI JAMES 813-352-3810 55 BEAVER DAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MORTON BUILDINGS INC 508-285-2718 10 COMMERCE WAY #10A 

NORTON, MA 02766Tradesman: MARINO STEVEN

$123,000 $1,800.00

Permit #: B20220090 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORT CORP099000002017 801 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED GARAGE 36' X 50' 

(APP171827)(Z20210838) - NOT FOR 

COMMERCIAL USE
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1

26

SMITH JERRY L

-

Permit #: C20220089 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: HARVEST HOME PROPERTIES LLC508-789-7112 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

2/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 130002000A182 54 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220085 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

HOCTOR SHANE

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011571 70 WOODY NOOK

-

Permit #: C20220071 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: HOCTOR BUILT HOMES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC508-208-0191 10 HANNAH WAY 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: 

2/7 LARSON ERIK C 053000021C002 52 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Permit #: C20220070 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

2/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001404 11 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220067 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

DACEY MATTHEW

2/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001263 71 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

-

Permit #: C20220061 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $6,366,062 $69,249.60

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/2 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052029 7 LAURIE ANN`S LANE

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $2,300 $2,760.00

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - COUNT 1 $2,300 $2,760.00

Contractor: COSTELLO DISMANTLING CO., INC508-291-2324 15 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: COSTELLO DANIEL

$2,300 $2,760.00

Permit #: B20220079 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD DEMOLISH TWO (2) STORY EXECUTIVE 

ADMINSTRATION BUILDING #S101 (40' X 

115')  DOWN TO FOUNDATION 

(APP175502)(Z20211501) - HOLTEC
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Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

FARM ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220112 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004218 21 

-

Permit #: C20220110 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

2/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001268 81 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220108 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

MACKENZIE GLENN

2/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011434 2 WOODY NOOK

-

Permit #: C20220106 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: 

2/16 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010383 4 TALCOTT PINES LANDSCAPING TO BE COMLETED BY MAY 

31, 2022 PER LETTER IN FILE

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220105 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/14 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010581 18 BRIARWOOD

-

Permit #: C20220095 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001415 5 MOONLIT TRAIL

-

Permit #: C20220092 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

2/10 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010608 14 STANDING ROCK LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Permit #: C20220091 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010576 7 SHIP`S LOOKOUT -
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POMEROY JOHN E

-

Permit #: C20220066 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004014A000B 58 DRUM DRIVE

-

Permit #: C20220060 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

PONTIFF ERIC

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004204 15 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

-

Permit #: C20220137 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: 

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004219 23 FARM ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220130 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/25 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001015 60 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

-

Permit #: C20220127 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001354 17 WATERVIEW WAY

-

Permit #: C20220126 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

VAYO RYAN

2/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001355 19 WATERVIEW WAY

-

Permit #: C20220125 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/24 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001398 1 BEARBERRY PATH LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220113 Date Issued: 02/17/2022
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Permit #: C20220079 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001205 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220078 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001101 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220077 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001111 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220076 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001201 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220075 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001204 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220074 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001202 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220073 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001103 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220072 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001209 1 MARINER'S WAY -
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Permit #: C20220098 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/10 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001211 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220097 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/10 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001206 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220094 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TRINGALE CHARLES

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004014A000A 56 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220088 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/8 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001203 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220087 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/8 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001109 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220086 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/8 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001208 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220081 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001207 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001105 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220080 Date Issued: 02/07/2022
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Permit #: C20220118 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001304 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220117 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001301 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220115 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

SHERIDAN MATT

2/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001017 56 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

-

Permit #: C20220114 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001016 58 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

Permit #: C20220111 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/17 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004251 6 IVY LANE -

Permit #: C20220109 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS508-746-1709 496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

2/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 013032001002 51 STANDISH AVENUE -

Permit #: C20220101 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A038000V 38 VERIDIAN -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001212 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220099 Date Issued: 02/10/2022
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NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 34 -

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Permit #: C20220134 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001309 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220133 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001312 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220132 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001308 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220131 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001107 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220124 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004205 11 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY -

Permit #: C20220123 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/24 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001303 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220120 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/22 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004250 8 IVY LANE -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001302 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: C20220119 Date Issued: 02/22/2022
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58

-

Permit #: T20220002 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

2/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY 180 DAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO THE 

COMPLETION OF THE ROOF TOP AND 

LANDSCAPING
GUTH KEVIN P

Tradesman: YORK MATTHEW

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 1 -

NEW 5+ FAMILY - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

180 DAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO SIDE 

ENCROACHMENT BEING RESOLVED AND 

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022

-

Permit #: T20220001 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: YORK CONSTRUCTION 774-200-1889 PO BOX 826 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/3 AMANTI WILLIAM E 043000B092000 182 BAY SHORE DRIVE

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Permit #: C20220090 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: JOHN MONIZ ELECTRICAL CONTACTORS INC508-933-4184 752 BARK STREET 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: MICHAELS ALAN

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - COUNT 2 -

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/9 GROVE SHOPS LLC 083000003C005 65 SHOPS AT 5 WAY -

Permit #: C20220065 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/2 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20220064 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 -

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/2 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20220100 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: MRG CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT978-587-3099 3 CENTENNIAL DRIVE 

PEABODY, MA 01960Tradesman: GENZALE MATTHEW

HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET -



2

11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 18' 

X 14'6", 11'6" X 8'6", 4' X 10',2' X 4'6" 

(APP176614)(Z20211589) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$156,000 $270.60

Permit #: A20220289 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICK RUSSELL

2/16 FAHEY JOHN C 044006132000 15 ARLINGTON ROAD

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 4' X 12' TO 

CONSTRUCT12' X 14' SUNROOM - 

CONSTRUCT NEW DECK 10' X 12' WITH 2' X 

4' STEP (APP178035)(Z20220059) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$74,388 $102.60

Permit #: A20220262 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

137 MICAJAH POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 DONOVAN JAMES J JR 078B000011344 23 BIRMINGHAM

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 3' 

X 13', RENOVATE ENTIRE 1ST FLOOR 26' X 

30',  CONSTRUCT ROOF DORMER 28' X 30', 

6' X 4' - REPLACE EXISTING ROOFING AND 

SIDING (APP177777)(Z20220023) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$125,000 $575.10

Permit #: A20220208 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: HANSTEIN JAMES 845-249-6447

10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

2/2 FINNEGAN THOMAS H 096000007E002 137 MICAJAH POND ROAD

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 18' 

X 19'6" FOR NEW KITCHEN, ALTER 

EXISTING 1ST FLOOR AREA 26' X 19'6" FOR 

NEW BATHROOM, CLOSETS, AND 

BEDROOM REMODEL, CONSTRUCT NEW 

DECK 4' X 8' WITH 2' X 8' STEPS AND 

REPLACEALL WINDOWS 

(APP177801)(Z20220043) - SINGLE FAMILY 

$194,000 $230.70

Permit #: A20220200 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739

25 MARKET STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: SMALLEY BRUCE J

2/2 BLACKWELL, THERESE F 073000007050 84 KATHLEEN DRIVE

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 28' 

X 36' INCLUDING 550 SF IN-LAW SUITE 

(174213)(Z0211272) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$160,000 $690.60

Permit #: A20220182 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: CLASSIC CARPENTRY 508-631-1940

12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON ERIC

2/1 SCALLY DIANA E 096000019002A 30 PALMER ROAD

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION  15' 

X 21'6", 6'6" X 7'6" CONNECTINGDWELLING 

AND DETACHED GARAGE - CONSTRUCT 

NEW PORCH 4'6" X 21'6" WITH 2' X 13'6" 

STAIRS AND 4' X 7'6" OUTDOOR SHOWER 

(APP177881)(Z20220039) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$100,000 $244.70

Permit #: A20220177 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

2/1 FITZGERALD BRIAN 046000H023000Z 72 STRAND AVENUE

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS
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1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

RENOVATE THREE (3) EXISTING 

BATHROOMS - 1ST FLOOR BATHROOMS 8' 

X 10' & 8' X 12' - 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 

15' X 10' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000 $105.40

Permit #: A20220186 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

104 COCHITUATE ROAD 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701Tradesman: PEIXOTO EDSON

2/1 TISHLER PETER V 054000010073 46 MENOTOMY ROAD

RENOVATE 8' X 5' BATHROOM, REPLACE 

SIX (6) WINDOWS, PATCH EXISTING 

CEDAR SHINGLES, REPAIR ROTTED 

DECKING AS NEEDED WITH NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$71,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220185 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PEIXOTO BUILDING INC 507-740-7524

Contractor: ABEL PAMELA 508-648-2878 9 GOELETTE DRIE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/1 PETERSON MARGARET L 030000067C000 164 WESTERLY ROAD

FINISH BASEMENT 14' X 35', 12' X 11', 2' X 7' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $229.40

Permit #: A20220184 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

2/1 LOURENCO PAMELA 050001224000 9 GOELETTE DRIVE

RENOVATE KITCHEN AN DINING ROOM 

AREA 24' X 34' - REMOVING LOAD 

BEARING WALL BETWEEN AND 

INSTALLING NEW BEAM - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$13,000 $301.40

Permit #: A20220179 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536

2 COUNTRY CLUB 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/1 KOPPANG CRAIG 026000009078 69 KENWOOD DRIVE

KITCHEN REMODEL 17'2" X 12' AND 

REMOVE TWO (2) 4' X 2' CLOSETS - 

REPLACE ALL WINDOWS, DOORS,SIDING 

AND TRIM - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220175 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PLAISTED JAMES 508-322-8582

HARRIS MATTHEW

2/1 WEBSTER BANK NA 043000009010 2 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE

$215.00

Permit #: A20220174 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: HARRIS BUILDING & RENOVATIONS774-343-4660 98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

$2,204.30

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/1 CUDDI ROBERT 115001130011 11 WINTERBERRY WAY PARTIALLY FINISH BASEMENT 20' X 30' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$34,596

75 BOATWRIGHTS LOOP 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLOGSTON ROBERT 508-315-2457

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,009,388

CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY DORMER 7' X 

17'6" TO EXPAND AND RENOVATE 2ND 

FLOOR 26' X 36' - RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 

STAIRCASE 4' X 12' (APP178360)(Z20220113) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$200,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20220291 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: CLOGSTON CONSTRUCTION 339-788-2214

2/16 TOBIN-BEISS HEATHER 012000013026 7 MCKINLEY ROAD
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Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

$21,757 $809.00

Permit #: A20220195 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

2/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A01200SC 12 SNUG CORNER ADD ON TO 174967/B20210649 - FINISH 

BASEMENT 24'6" X 17'4", 12' X 3'8", 18' X 

10'6", 8'11" X 7'8", 5'8" X 5'2", 3'2" X 16' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

FINISH BASEMENT - 22' X 16'4", 11'6" X 11'6", 

20'6" X 5'4", 11' X 6' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$18,000 $244.60

Permit #: A20220194 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MUCCI MICHAEL 46 SUNFLOWER WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

2/1 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004129 46 SUNFLOWER WAY

FINISH BASEMENT 15'8" X 25'7", 10'5" X 

12'5", 9'5" X 10', 14' X 16', 7'5" X 2' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $311.00

Permit #: A20220193 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204

71 GRAMPIAN WAY 

BOSTON, MA 02125

2/1 FETHERSTON DAVID L 115000001233 28 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

RENOVATE KITCHEN 9'6" X 16'6" AND 

BATHROOM 9'6" X 5' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$13,250 $75.00

Permit #: A20220191 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: KERR MARTIN 617-571-4723

508-747-2676 71 SPOONER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4480Tradesman: SILVA MANUEL

2/1 KOFTON KIMBERLY A 044000000A025 791 ROCKY HILL ROAD

SUOSSO LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED SILL 

ON FREESTANDING GARAGE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,200 $75.00

Permit #: A20220190 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: SILVA, MANUEL S

Tradesman: HAGER IAN

2/1 AGUIAR DANIEL 007000015001 10 

$145,000 $483.80

Permit #: A20220189 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

2/1 CISTERNELLI JAMES P 054000010A228 74 SANDERSON DRIVE RENOVATE INTERIOR OF ENTIRE SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24'- 2ND 

FLOOR 21' X 24' - REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXTERIOR  DOORS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - ZONING AND 

BUILDING PERMITS FOR DECK REPAIR TO 

BE FILED SEPERATELY

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

$44,000 $232.60

Permit #: A20220188 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

2/1 ELIZABETH ANN BURKE FINANCIAL078D000016205 25 VALLEY FRONT FINISH BASEMENT 8' X 15', 15' X 30', 6' X 

3'5", 15' X 3'5" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

FINISH BASEMENT - 10' X 8', 11'4" X 3'5", 18' 

X 22', 2' X 2' - SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE

$28,000 $183.00

Permit #: A20220187 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052035 5 KARA`S WAY
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Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 9' X 9' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$13,045 $75.00

Permit #: A20220221 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

50 NOREAST DR 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: MELCHIONDA MARK J

2/4 GOODSON JAMES 130002000B063 32 LAKE DRIVE

RENOVATE BATHROOM, CLOSETS, AND 

LAUNDRY 21' X 9', 18' X 5' - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIIUM

$22,270 $86.60

Permit #: A20220219 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: MELCHIONDA MARK J. 508-317-2313

24 GATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/4 CALLANAN JANE 054000009274A 57 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE

REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND 

CONSTRUCT A 30' X 18' DECK 

(APP177778)(Z20220027) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $191.00

Permit #: A20220217 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: GRAVES JODY 617-922-1276

170 NEW BOSTON ROAD 

DENNIS, MA 02638Tradesman: WOESSNER MICHAEL 508-292-4703

2/4 GRAVES JODY J 043000B012009 24 GATE ROAD

KITCHEN REMODEL 17'6" X 11'6" AND 

INSTLL NEW BEAM - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$40,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220216 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: WOESSNER MICHAEL 508-292-4703

781-760-8046 53 CHERRY ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TIERNEY WILLIAM

2/4 TASSINARI RICHARD V 042000019A010 19 BAY COLONY DRIVE

BRADFORD TERRACE RENOVATE KITCHEN 21' X 13.5' 

REMOVING TWO (2) LOAD BEARING 

WALLS AND INSTALLING NEW BEAMS - 

RENOVATE 6' X 10' 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM 

- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$72,188 $112.60

Permit #: A20220211 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: ROCK SOLID INSTALLATION  AND DESIGN

Tradesman: FREELAND MICHAEL

2/3 RICHARD MICHAEL P 049002289000Z 19 

$29,300 $75.00

Permit #: A20220206 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

2/2 ONE TWENTY ONE WARREN AVE TR038000008A000 121 WARREN AVENUE ADD NEW WALLS AND PARTITIONS IN 

FAMILY ROOM TO CREATE NEW 

BATHROOM AND HALLWAY 8' X 8', 3' X 3', 

3' X 3.5' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: FREELAND MICHAEL 774-360-4316 15 PRESIDENTS LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: G H REMODELING LLC 781-771-9855 34 WINTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: GOSSELIN SCOTT

$38,600 $75.00

Permit #: A20220202 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

2/2 GORMAN THOMAS E 054062A553000N 553 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE RENOVATE KITCHEN 13'6" X 9' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

RENOVATE ENTIRE 2ND FLOOR DUE TO 

MOLD REMEDIATION 32' X 24' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $282.20

Permit #: A20220199 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: DONNELLY STEVEN 62 SHORT ST 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

TOSI PAMELA J 051000017002A 380 SHIP POND ROAD
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Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

$45,000 $344.20

Permit #: A20220319 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

2/23 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC, 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY FINISH BASEMENT 12'10" X 13'6", 15' X 36', 

13' X 10', 6'9" X 7'1", 3'8" X 8" - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSEContractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061

Contractor: BAY STATE LUXURY BATH 781-826-4141 55 B CORPORATE PARK DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BYLO JENNIFER

BATHROOM REMODEL 7'6" X 5' - SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDOMINIUM

$15,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20220281 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MCKINNEY WILLIAM 617-686-7185 94 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/16 FERRIS ANN MARIE 027134E011002 11 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

WHITE CLOVER TRAIL FINISH BASEMENT 15'6" X 30', 14' X 10' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$3,000 $217.00

Permit #: A20220271 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Tradesman: MAHONEY JOHN

2/11 VALLE REDBROOK LLC, 115000001309 94 

$51,174 $75.00

Permit #: A20220266 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

2/11 LOHNES DEANNA 018000029000 160 SUMMER STREET RENOVATE KITCHEN 18'6" X 9'6" AND 

REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE
Contractor: EMERALD CITY LLC 508-833-6166 2307 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: HESSON CLIFFORD 781-267-1806 781 WEST STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: HESSON CLIFFORD

FINISH BASEMENT 32' X 18', 18' X 6', 15' X 

20' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$8,000 $368.60

Permit #: A20220265 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/11 KAREEM J SANJAGHI LIVING TRUST115000001085 29 INKBERRY LANE

ADD ON TO 173052/B20210445 - FINISHED 

BASEMENT 15' X 20' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000 $300.00

Permit #: A20220244 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001423 1 STARGAZE LANE

ADD ON TO 173649/B20210543 - FINISHED 

BASEMENT 20' X 17' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000 $340.00

Permit #: A20220243 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773

WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY

$476.00

Permit #: A20220242 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: 

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001358 25 WATERVIEW WAY ADD ON TO 173987/B20210564 - FINISHED 

BASEMENT 17' X 28' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000
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36

1

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $10,000 $383.00

ADD ON TO 171213/B20210311 - FINISH 

BASEMENT 19' X 16', 3' X 10' - ADD 7' X 7' 

DECK EXTENSION (APP179080)(Z20220137) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $383.00

Permit #: A20220245 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/10 OS GOLF HOLMES LLC 077B000010608 14 STANDING ROCK

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,250,140 $7,713.60

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 43 $2,259,528 $9,917.90

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAGER IAN

$20,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220336 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

617-548-0660 20 OLD PLANTERS ROAD 

BEVERLY, MA 01915Tradesman: DEVINE KIM

2/28 HAGER DAVID C 104000010036 36 A CHARLOTTE DRIVE

OLD LANGMORE WAY FINISH BASEMENT 16'6" X 32'6", 12' X 11'6", 

10' X 10'6", 20'6" X 17'6" - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$100,710 $430.20

Permit #: A20220324 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: MOTHER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

2/24 LAWTON DIANE N 077C122A00100OL 1 

$76,150 $75.00

Permit #: A20220323 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

2/23 LAMARCHE GARY A 054009259254 82 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENT DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE 10' X 10', 12' X 12' - SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDOMINIUMContractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762 99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100 26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

BATHROOM REMODEL 5' X 6' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$13,900 $40.00

Permit #: A20220322 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/23 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001211 17 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

ADD ON TO 176195/B20210730 - FINISH 

BASEMENT 15'2" X 25', 3'5" X 1'3", 5'4" X 7'4", 

3'8" X 3', 3'2" X 16" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,400 $470.00

Permit #: A20220321 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

33 JUSTINE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEPPARD ADAM

2/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A026000V 26 VERIDIAN

RENOVATE KITCHEN 16' X 12' AND 

REBUILD EXISTING FIREPLACE - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220320 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: SHEPPARD ADAM J. 508-789-7212

PARONICH,MARK A 093000002006 15 WYNDEMERE COURT
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7

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 8 $70,670 $1,463.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $60,670 $1,080.00

ADD ON TO 179500/B20220181 - 

CONSTRUCT 12' X 23'6" DECK WITH 4'6" X 

4'6" LANDING WITH 4' X 13' STEPS TO 

GRADE (APP179500)(Z20220181) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$1,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220331 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

2/24 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE

ADD ON TO 178193/B20220062 - 

CONSTRUCT 5' X 15' DECK EXTENSION 

(APP178938)(Z20220152) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$12,350 $200.00

Permit #: A20220325 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

97 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001475 5 LOTUS DRIVE

CONSTRUCT 8' X 12' DECK 

(APP178303)(Z20220061) - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4044 - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220283 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: GERACIE ROBERT 774-283-2650

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/16 GERACIE ROBERT W 050001093000 97 SHORE DRIVE

ADD ON TO 1761993/B20210729 - CONVERT 

ESITING REAR DECK TO SCREENED 

PORCH 21' X 17'6" (APP178916)(Z20220121) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$12,660 $200.00

Permit #: A20220264 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A024000V 24 VERIDIAN

ADD ON TO 173826B/B20210557 - CONVERT 

REAR DECK TO SCREEN PORCH 12' X17'6" 

(APP1789918)(Z20220120) - SINGLE FAMIY 

HOUSE

$10,660 $200.00

Permit #: A20220263 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

508-888-4831 PO BOX  1050 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: OTTANI STEPHEN

2/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A038000V 38 VERIDIAN

ALLERTON STREET DEMO EXISTING DECK AND CONSTRUCT 

NEW DECK 36' X 12', 12' X 14' ON EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO HISTORIC 

DISTRICT APPROVAL 

(APP177381)(Z20220119) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$15,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220215 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: HALF CAPE CONSTRUCTION INC

Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

2/4 STEWART-KELLEY FAM REV TR 2012013000028001 66 

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220192 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001397 4 BEARBERRY PATH ADD ON TO 171844/B20210415 - 

CONSTRUCT 6' X 8', 6' X 22' PORCH WITH 

STEP TO GRADE (APP178194)(Z20220070) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063
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1

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF & REPLACE ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURALCHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220226 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

8530 CORRIDOR ROAD 

SAVAGE, MD 20763Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

2/7 CAROL J ANDERSON REVOC TRUST021000067C000 82 SOUTH STREET

STRIP & RE ROOF 10.14 SQ ASPHALT 

SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,172 $25.00

Permit #: A20220214 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 401-475-2849

701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: MAHMUDOV MIRZOHIDJON

2/3 CRIBBEN DANIEL M 058010P023000 25 KIRK CIRCLE

STRIP & RE ROOF SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$30,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220207 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/2 COONEY NICOLE M 106001016016 33 LANTERN LANE

RE-ROOF ENTIRE SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,480 $25.00

Permit #: A20220181 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/1 HAMLET MELISSA G 046000007A010A 36 TAYLOR AVENUE

REMOVE & RE-ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,437 $25.00

Permit #: A20220180 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/1 EDWARD W SANTOS TRUST 030000011N034 43 GRAND VIEW DRIVE

RE-ROOFING ENTIRE SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,840 $25.00

Permit #: A20220178 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/1 KILLION ANN M 054000010038 55 MENOTOMY ROAD

RE-ROOF THE UPPER MAIN ROOF ONLY 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURALCHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220176 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

2/1 LYONS DAVID S 019000174000 6 FRANKLIN STREET

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $27,040 $25.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 1 $27,040 $25.00

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE JOHN

$27,040 $25.00

Permit #: A20220240 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

DOWNEY JOSEPH E JR 105000004016 19 MILLER DRIVE REMOVE & REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED



114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE JOHN

STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20220306 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE JOHN

2/18 OBRIEN THOMAS R 044006274000 13 FARMHURST ROAD

REMOVE & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20220248 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866

11 WALTHAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: INMAN DAVID

2/10 RITA M NELSON FAMILY REV TR027000030A001 19 SOUTH POND ROAD

REMOVE 5.45SQ AND REPLACE STANDING 

SEAM TO CODE, SYNTHETIC FELT ON 

FRONT PROCH ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  

; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,926 $25.00

Permit #: A20220246 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: TJR CONSTRUCTION LLC 800-766-3514

53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

2/10 CLARK DAVID 048049213000 11 WALTHAM ROAD

STRIP & RE ROOF 27 SQ ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; REMOVE AND REPLACE 

EIGHT(8) WINDOWS; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$26,637 $25.00

Permit #: A20220238 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417

25 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH, UNIT 7 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: MCALLISTER PAUL 508-353-4576

2/9 ORLOSKY MICHAEL J 059000011028 28 RIVER FARM ROAD

STRIP & REPLACE EXISTING ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$19,960 $25.00

Permit #: A20220231 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: INTERLOCK IND INC 508-660-6665

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE, JOHN

2/7 KELLEY VICKIE A 045000039106 69 BEACH STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF, REPLACE 

TWO (2) SKYLIGHTS; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,110 $25.00

Permit #: A20220229 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/7 O`TOOLE COLMAN P 003000029040 60 LIBERTY STREET

REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING 

ASPHAULT ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,252 $25.00

Permit #: A20220228 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

2/7 BOYLE TRUST 096000001023 13 SHERIDAN DRIVE

REMOVE & RPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT 

ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,735 $25.00

Permit #: A20220227 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

2/7 PIERCE JOHN T ESTATE OF 052000005000 82 CENTER HILL ROAD



2/22

20

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

INSULATION/WEATHERIZATION ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,994 $25.00

Permit #: A20220198 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/2 WOOD RUSSELL J 074000038012 28 CAROLYN DRIVE

INSULATION/WEATHERIZATION ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,973 $25.00

Permit #: A20220197 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

82 NASHUA ST 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02904Tradesman: AUGER DIANE

2/2 ANTONIOTTI GORDON 026000015038 29 DWIGHT AVENUE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,046 $25.00

Permit #: A20220196 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: ALL STAR INSULATION INC 774-259-7712

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 20 $244,150 $500.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

2/2 JANE E LANZONI LIVING TRUST078D000016308 5 CLAM PUDDING

24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $244,150 $500.00

STRIP & REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,299 $25.00

Permit #: A20220333 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414

299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

2/28 HANSCOMBE RAYMOND K 048054185000 23 FLORIDA AVENUE

REMOVE & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,827 $25.00

Permit #: A20220328 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT PAUL

2/24 FARMER THOMAS 112000003062 11 DOROTHY DRIVE

REMOVE & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20220314 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

22 COLONY AVE 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: PERSSON KENT E 508-360-2906

2/23 ROCCHI FRANCIS M III 111000017A000 10 OLD WINGS ROAD

STRIP & RE-ROOF  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,250 $25.00

Permit #: A20220310 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: PERSSON KENT E. 508-360-2906

72R WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MARBLE KYLE

2/22 PAULDING FAMILY REALTY TRUST120035A037000 60 ARROWHEAD ROAD

REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGE; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220309 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: KPM CONSTRUCTION LLC 617-799-8604

BUCKLEY MATTHEW J + MAURYA049003237000 11 REEDVILLE ROAD



54 VALE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02724Tradesman: LUZ BRIAN

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,826 $25.00

Permit #: A20220241 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAYLIES INSULATION LLC 774-319-1593

508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

2/9 CAPPOLA CHRISTINA 095000036125 34 HUNTINGTON ROAD

HIBISCUS LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,101 $25.00

Permit #: A20220236 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS

Tradesman: PERRY MATTHEW

2/9 VOGEL NOMINEE TRUST 042000047005 7 

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,630 $25.00

Permit #: A20220234 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746

57 15TH STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02717Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

2/8 PATRICIA  PIPERATO REV TR 2006054009064B066 66 SEACLIFF DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,211 $25.00

Permit #: A20220233 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: CABRAL TIMOTHY 508-674-4921

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

2/8 BROUGHTON LINDA A 045000039131 56 BEACH STREET

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220225 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/7 MUELLER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST078D000016393 6 CLAM PUDDING

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,859 $25.00

Permit #: A20220224 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/7 JOYCE A LEKARCYK IRREVOC TRUST054062A000A004 4 WESTCLIFF DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,359 $25.00

Permit #: A20220223 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/7 DROSSOS MARK G 045C000076000 103 B TAYLOR AVENUE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220209 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

2/2 16 ELLISVILLE ROAD REALTY TRUS054000001012 16 ELLISVILLE ROAD



2/10

1200 BENNINGTON STREET 

EAST BOSTON, MA 02128Tradesman: CRONIN JAMES

INSUALTION/WEATHERIZATION ON 

SINGLE FAMILY NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,012 $25.00

Permit #: A20220272 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: ENVIRONMENTAL ABATEMENT INC857-293-9770

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

2/14 LAWSON TODD R 045000039394 16 DIAMOND STREET

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220256 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

2/10 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004237 8 FARM ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220255 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/10 BEATON ASHLEY C 125000016006 44 CABOT CIRCLE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220254 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/10 ANASTASIA MICHAEL R 045C000085000Z 65 TAYLOR AVENUE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220253 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/10 LUSCKO,DAVID P 104000003C024A 24 JAMIE`S PATH

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220252 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/10 HOBAN,JOSEPH 123001P1243000 19 GARRETT PLACE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220251 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/10 ENOS RUSSELL J 043000C053000 5 BEACH ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220250 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

EVANS BRENDA B 078D000016092A 26 CROSS WIND



2/14

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220297 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/17 FRANZIE JENNIFER M 050001159000 17 HILLSIDE DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220296 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/17 BRENNAN TABITHA JEAN 050001100000 81 SHORE DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220295 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/17 POTH LISA M 055000029002 2171 STATE ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,723 $25.00

Permit #: A20220293 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/16 SERRILLA,PETER F 106000001057 19 HUGHES STREET

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,131 $25.00

Permit #: A20220292 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

18 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: CASSIDY HENRY

2/16 MCBRIDE KELLY 066000003018 36 OAR + LINE ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,700 $25.00

Permit #: A20220278 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: CAPE COD INSULATION, INC 508-775-1214

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

2/15 COLLARD MATTHEW J 123001P730000 19 DEBBIE COURT

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220275 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

2/14 PRESTON GEORGE S 067000002116 6 ANCHOR DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220274 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

MULLANEY CHRISTOPHER 060000011023 911 LONG POND ROAD



2/17

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220305 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/18 CURRIER DAVID 049001000B000G 48 SACHEM ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$600 $25.00

Permit #: A20220304 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

2/18 SEAVER ROBERT C 105000004004 78 CARVER ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,276 $25.00

Permit #: A20220303 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

2/18 SCHLEIFF MICHAEL 095000036030 23 WEST POND ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,344 $25.00

Permit #: A20220302 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

2/18 RED SEAGULL TRUST THE 124009P100000 30 ROOK`S RUN

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,353 $25.00

Permit #: A20220301 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/18 SULLIVAN RYAN E 050001272000 28 HILLSIDE DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220300 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/17 SAMYA ZACHARY 104000017A046 7 ANAWON ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220299 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/17 FULLER ROBERT W 098000042E000 4 BUMPUS ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220298 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

DAYLOR KATHRYN C 100000006000 154 BILLINGTON STREET



2/22

38

3

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

REPLACING TWENTY FIVE (25) WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$54,420 $40.00

Permit #: A20220201 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 3 $129,588 $120.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

2/2 BREWSTER W WRESTLING 080000010000 39 FORGE DRIVE

53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $129,588 $120.00

STRIP EXISTING SIDING & RESIDE SFH 15 

SQUARE ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME;  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,992 $40.00

Permit #: A20220326 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417

13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAGER IAN

2/24 BURNS JULIE J 105000005057 12 JAN MARIE DRIVE

STRIPPING & REPLACING ALL SIDING & 

TRIM ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$45,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220247 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103

98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: HARRIS MATTHEW

2/10 CISTERNELLI,JAMES P 054000010A228 74 SANDERSON DRIVE

REPLACING ROOFING,WINDOWS, & 

SIDING ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$63,596 $40.00

Permit #: A20220172 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: HARRIS BUILDING & RENOVATIONS774-343-4660

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 38 $129,548 $950.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

2/1 DOWNIE WILLIAM S 106000028003 19 PINEWOOD ROAD

10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $129,548 $950.00

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220332 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540

2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

2/25 DEANTONIS DEREK 096000001043 3 HOWARD DRIVE

INSULATION/SEALING, NO STRUCTRAL 

CHANGES, FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,410 $25.00

Permit #: A20220329 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC757-285-4404

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/24 MCGARRY MAURA A 054009064B056 56 SEACLIFF DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220311 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

PASCETTI ANGELO 114000019069 11 FATHOM ROAD



2/2

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: VALLE CHRISTIAN

INSTALL ONE (1) 48'X16' WINDOW, 

FRAMED 2X8 HEADER IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,750 $40.00

Permit #: A20220239 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

26 CEDAR ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

2/9 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001295 20 WATER LILY DRIVE

INSTALL THIRTEEN (13) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$23,897 $40.00

Permit #: A20220237 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING, LLC 800-242-9974

132 MAIN STREET 

FOXBORO, MA 02035Tradesman: MOORE MICHAEL F

2/9 AISNER JONATHAN A 095000036130 16 HUNTINGTON ROAD

REPLACE ONE (1) EXISTING WINDOW ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,071 $40.00

Permit #: A20220230 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: MOORE MICHAEL F 508-543-3561

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/7 TOWNSEND FAMILY LIVING TRUST032000028002 64 NICKS ROCK ROAD

REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,521 $40.00

Permit #: A20220222 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

2/4 ANZUONI STEVEN M 123001P539000 35 RAYMOND ROAD

INSTALL NINE (9) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$19,755 $40.00

Permit #: A20220213 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

2/3 PRICE WILLIAM J 056000024015 41 POST N` RAIL AVENUE

INSTALL ONE (1) REPLACEMENT WINDOW 

AND TWO (2) REPLACEMENT DOORS ON 

PATIO & ENTRY ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,833 $40.00

Permit #: A20220212 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/3 NEIL ROBERT J 095000002029A 12 MARSCOT WAY

REPLACE FOUR (4) WINDOWS IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,556 $40.00

Permit #: A20220205 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/2 KEARNEY EDWARD F 066000003003 7 OAR + LINE ROAD

REPLACE TWENTY TWO (22) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) PATIO DOOR AT SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$65,789 $40.00

Permit #: A20220204 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

DAWES JOHN A SR 124000001177Z 11 CONCORD STREET



2/10

REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS AND ONE (1) 

DOOR ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220279 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DRISCOLL, CLARE 11 CLIFF STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

352 PEARCE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: COTE SCOTT

2/15 DRISCOLL CLARE 036000006A000 11 CLIFF STREET

REMOVE & REPLACE TWENTY ONE (21) 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$26,568 $40.00

Permit #: A20220277 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: COTE & SONS LLC 774-365-3095

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/15 LEWIS NANCY M 103000006068 55 COOKE ROAD

REPLACEMENT OF FIVE (5) WINDOWS & 

FOUR (4) DOORS ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$34,049 $40.00

Permit #: A20220273 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

332 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/14 CALLANAN LINDA J 069000085001 110 MORGAN ROAD

REPLACEMENT OF EXTERIOR DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,156 $40.00

Permit #: A20220270 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717

332 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/11 PAPAZIAN JAMES V 027000064B007 26 HAYLOFT ROAD

REPLACEMENT OF EXTERIOR DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,440 $40.00

Permit #: A20220269 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717

332 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/11 CAPELLO PATRICK C 090000008002 5 LITTLE PINE LANE

REPLACEMENT OF EXTERIOR DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,233 $40.00

Permit #: A20220268 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717

332 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/11 FLAX KATHLEEN 074000032003 21 APRIL WAY

REPLACING PATIO DOOR ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,132 $40.00

Permit #: A20220267 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717

35 BELLEVUE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/11 WILLIAMS REGINALD KV + SLATTER044000014012 25 TURNBERRY DRIVE

REPLACE TWENTY SIX (26) & SIX (6) 

DOORS. ADD THREE (3) SKYLIGHT ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME. FRAMING AND 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,775 $40.00

Permit #: A20220257 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BOCHENEK MILOSZ 617-512-0177

DIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC050000030J011 35 BELLEVUE DRIVE
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2120 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

REPLACE SIX (6) DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOWS W/ NEW WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20220330 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: SULLIVAN THOMAS 508-280-5616

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

2/24 OGG WILLIAM 053000032003 2120 STATE ROAD

INSTALL TEN (10) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,139 $40.00

Permit #: A20220327 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

2/24 WIRZBURGER STEPHEN 054009242000 3 BAYCLIFF CIRCLE

REMOVE & REPLACE SLIDER & WINDOWS 

IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHNAGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20220313 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

2/23 JOSEPH S MAWN REVOCABLE TRUST078C000011090A 4 WICKERTREE

REMOVE & REPLACE WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHNAGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20220312 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536

40 WINTER STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: MAJOR WILLIAM

2/23 JORDAN STACEY 014068005192 192 WATER STREET

REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,390 $40.00

Permit #: A20220308 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 508-400-0756

508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/22 LAKE NICHOLAS E 130002000B160 59 WILLOW STREET

KING PHILIP ROAD REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) PATIO DOORS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,864 $40.00

Permit #: A20220307 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON

Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/22 BOUFFARD STEVEN 053000020025 22 

$24,726 $40.00

Permit #: A20220294 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

2/16 BURRINGTON,SHANNON G 017000135000 21 CHILTON STREET REPLACE ELEVEN (11) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532

$40.00

Permit #: A20220280 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: ERICSSON HOME IMPROVEMENT508-332-6959 PO BOX 573 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: 

LOMBARDO ADRIAN D 050001365000 68 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE REMOVE & REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,401

TORRES, ERICSSON



2/28
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3

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

INSTALL THIRTY ONE (31) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.4 KW (APP177783)(Z20220000) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$51,000 $171.10

Permit #: A20220203 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: DEGRAY PAUL

2/2 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026007 47 BLUE GILL LANE

POST FACTO FILING - INSTALL TEN (10) 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 

5'5") @ 3.30KW (APP175904)(Z20220036) - 

SUBJECT TO HISTORIC 

DISTRICTAPPROVAL #22-30 - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$4,000 $49.90

Permit #: A20220173 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 3 $11,400 $120.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

2/1 POTTER TIFFANY D 017000158C000 13 HOWLAND STREET

465 COLUMBIAN STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: GURNEY MALCOLM JR

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $11,400 $120.00

INSTALL PACIFIC ENERGY T5 INSERT ON 

1ST FLOOR IN FAMILY ROOM IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME (UL 4001507) FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20220316 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: GURNEY CONTRACTING 781-331-0033

508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

2/23 BROTHERS,DIANE 096000077004 164 MICAJAH POND ROAD

GUILD ROAD INSTALL PACIFIC ENERGY SUPER INSERT 

ON 1ST FLOOR IN LIVING ROOM OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME (UL 1482) FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20220276 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS

Tradesman: O'DONNELL, JOHN

2/15 POWER JOHN J 096000077003 25 

$2,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20220249 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

2/10 EHNES JUSTIN 105000006025 36 HIGH PINE DRIVE INSTALL A PACIFIC ENERGY SUPER 

INSERT ON 1ST FLOOR IN LVIING ROOM 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME (UL 1482) ; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096

$1,080.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 27 $408,326 $1,080.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $408,326

KIRK CIRCLE INSTALL/REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,826 $40.00

Permit #: A20220335 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC

Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

2/28 FLAGG PAUL G 058010P025000 35 

$16,235 $40.00

Permit #: A20220334 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

LUMENETICS 16 REALTY TRUST103000006119A 16 HOPKINS ROAD INSTALL/REPLACE TWENTY (20) 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062



695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.07 KW (APP178136)(Z20220069) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$26,554 $188.50

Permit #: A20220287 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881

695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

2/16 MCINTOSH,PAUL 123001P1267000 406 LUNN`S WAY

INSTALL TWENTY SEVEN (27) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.775 KW (APP178130)(Z20220014) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$19,305 $148.00

Permit #: A20220286 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881

205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: DEGRAY PAUL

2/16 MCLAREN TIMOTHY J 055000029011 27 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD

INSTALL EIGHT (8) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 2.64 KW 

(APP177500)(Z20211701 - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220282 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

2/16 HAYDEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST056000043000 75 CARTER`S BRIDGE ROAD

INSTALL TWELVE (12) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 4.80 

KW(APP178224)(Z20220071) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$17,000 $61.30

Permit #: A20220261 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

2/10 ROUSSEAU KOREY 096000062010 10 LAKE SHORE AVENUE

INSTALL THIRTY ONE (31) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @2 

12.4 KW (APP178291)(Z20220083) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$44,000 $171.10

Permit #: A20220260 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: PICAZIO DAVID

2/10 MUELLER THOMAS 124000002008 59 WHITLEY TRAIL

INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.38 KW (APP178133)(Z20220015) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$11,371 $136.30

Permit #: A20220259 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

2/10 CALICCHIA JOHN 052000021F011 1821 STATE ROAD

INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.60 KW 

(APP78706)(Z20220105) - ENGINEER 

AFFIDAVIT OF ROOF MODIFICATIONS 

REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$27,000 $73.00

Permit #: A20220258 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

2/10 HURLEY SEAN P 054000010A108 29 BURNSIDE STREET

INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.20 KW (APP178017)(Z20220031) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$44,000 $124.90

Permit #: A20220220 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

2/4 TARNOWSKI LOUIS D 122010P981000 115 PERSEVERANCE PATH
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ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 2 $58,500 $1,000.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ADDITIONS PERMIT

40 LONE STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: GOODALE JEREMY

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $58,500 $1,000.00

INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND ALL 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT FOR "DISH 

WIRELESS" ON EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER - NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT OR FOOTPRINT 

(APP178354)(Z20220093) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$30,000 $500.00

Permit #: A20220317 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS781-319-1017

40 LONE ST 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MITCHELL, CHRISTOPHER H.

2/23 ITW REALTY TRUST 068000001B001 620 LONG POND ROAD

REMOVE EXISTING ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - INSTALL SIX 

(6) ANTENNAS, SIX (6) RRH'S, AND ALL 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT ON EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER FOR 

"VERIZON" (APP179101)(Z20220077) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$28,500 $500.00

Permit #: A20220285 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS INC781-319-1111

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 2 $419,120 $3,532.80

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

2/16 PINEY WOOD CRANBERRY CO INC099000001C000 969 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

302 MENDELL ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: TAVARES SHANE

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $419,120 $3,532.80

INSTALL ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SIX 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 

5'5") @ 63.24 KW FOR "CAPE AUTO"  

(APP178999)(Z20220175) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$259,120 $2,103.60

Permit #: A20220318 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: TAVARES SHANE 508-509-1601

142 PRECINCT STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: OBRIEN GEORGE

2/23 109R SANDWICH STREET LLC 022000107D000 109 R SANDWICH STREET

INSTALL ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN 

(117) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'6" 

X 6') @ 46.8 KW (APP177892)(Z20220030) - 

"EGAN'S LANDSCAPE" - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$160,000 $1,429.20

Permit #: A20220284 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: A-Z GREEN CONSTRUCTION 781-589-0838

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 11 $274,660 $1,329.50

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS

2/16 HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY

695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $274,660 $1,329.50

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 10.65 KW 

(APP178636)(Z20220104) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$23,430 $165.40

Permit #: A20220288 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881

JOHNSON SCOTT B 060000014005 22 SPEEDWELL LANE
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COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 $147,900 $100.00

20 BURGESS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE MICHAEL

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $147,900 $100.00

STRIP & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$147,900 $100.00

Permit #: A20220315 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: MAYFLOWER ROOFING LLC 508-250-5928

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $1,095,834 $2,172.50

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

2/23 19 NEWFIELD STREET TRUST 018000031A000 19 NEWFIELD STREET

96 SWAMPSCOTT ROAD 

SALEM, MA 01970Tradesman: GROOM THOMAS

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $491,558 $2,172.50

RENOVATE APPROXIMATELY 2,500 SF TO 

ADD SEPHORA TO KOHL'S - 

COMMERCIALPROPERTY

$200,000 $1,572.50

Permit #: A20220235 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: GROOM CONSTRUCTION CO INC781-592-3135

53 LINDALE AVENUE 

NORTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02191Tradesman: DANIEL KONDRAT

2/9 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY

RENOVATION TO COMBINE UNIT #2600 

AND #2100 TO CREATE ONE (1) UNIT 

FOR"DR. DONALD MARKS" OFFICE - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$31,525 $200.00

Permit #: A20220218 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: KONDRAT DANIEL 617-331-2139

SARKISYAN EDWARD

2/4 SYNAPTIC REALTY TRUST 103014K1722600 45 RESNIK ROAD

$200,033 $200.00

Permit #: A20220210 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

2/2 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC077D000000A101 1 AVALON WAY RENOVATE "AVALON BAY" OFFICE - 

RENOVATE EXISTING KITCHENETTE, 

REMODELADA BATHROOMS AND 

HALLWAY 13' X 15', ADDING AMAZON 

LOCKER AREA 6' X 18' - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

Contractor: SMART COATS, INC. 73 LEXINGTON STREET 

NEWTON, MA 02464Tradesman: 

Contractor: A.P. WHITAKER & SONS, INC 508-584-6611 652 WEST CENTER STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: WHITAKER NORMAN E

$60,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220183 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

COM ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $604,276 $0.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR "TRAIL'S 

END BISTRO" (APP177847)(Z20220046) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

Contractor: COLLINS CONSTRUCTION CO INC508-678-5201 PO BOX 2569 

FALL RIVER, MA 02722Tradesman: COLLINS REBECCA L

$604,276 -

Permit #: A20220232 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 35' 

X 20' FOR NEW ELECTRICAL AND 

MECHANICAL ROOMS. REMOVE AND 

DISPOSE OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND 

FUEL TANK AND INSTALL NEW ABOVE 

GROUND FUEL TANK 

(APP177840)(Z20211725) - PLYMOUTH FIRE 

STATION 2



1

1

166

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

COMPLETE NEW HOME WIRING $175.00

Permit #: E20220148 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

508-726-9204

2/9 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025038 59 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

Permit #: E20220134 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

2/7 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010623 53 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Contractor: SEASIDE ALARMS 508-394-0599 1265 ROUTE 28 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: BOUCHER, ROBERT K.

NEW SECUIRTY & FIRE ALARM SYSTEM $55.00

Permit #: E20220131 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

SULLIVAN, JAMES M.

2/4 IRONHOUSE REALTY CORP 053000012G007 120 ELLISVILLE ROAD

$175.00

Permit #: E20220119 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: SULLIVAN, JAMES M. 781-769-1376 916 PLEASANT STREET UNIT 7 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: 

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $5,289,264 $22,535.70

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/2 RANO MARK A 096000063001 101 BETTENCOURT ROAD

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

AWNING PERMIT - COUNT $3,000 $125.00

AWNING - COUNT 1 $3,000 $125.00

INSTALL ONE (1) AWNING 46" X 142" (49.3 

SF) FOR "CARPET REMNANT 

WAREHOUSE" (APP178741)(Z20220143) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$3,000 $125.00

Permit #: A20220290 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 1 $10,000 $100.00

AWNING - AWNING PERMIT

2/16 KMNH REALTY TRUST 083000013017 129 CAMELOT DRIVE

24 LADY SLIPPER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KIRK, BRIAN

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $10,000 $100.00

REPLACE SIDING ON COMMERICAL 

BUILDING ; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20220337 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: KIRK, BRIAN J. 508-789-8149

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM/IND SIDING

2/28 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 014A000016000 151 WATER STREET
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$55.00

Permit #: E20220237 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: BEST BUY INC. 774-322-6778 1 WORCESTER ROAD 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 02347

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH LOW VOLATGE FOR HOME 

AUDIO/SECURITY

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

NEW DWELLING $175.00

Permit #: E20220232 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

2/22 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052014 22 KARA`S WAY

$175.00

Permit #: E20220191 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

FERAZZI BRIAN

2/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001437 33 WISTERIA ROAD

$175.00

Permit #: E20220171 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: FERAZZI BRIAN K. 339-832-7843 10 ANAWON RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/11 BARRETT PAULA SKEHAN 044006075000 15 WELLINGTON ROAD NEW BUILD HOME, WIRING TO CODE

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

KARA`S WAY DWELLING $175.00

Permit #: E20220162 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

2/10 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052018 25 

$175.00

Permit #: E20220154 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

508-771-7270

2/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00300SC 3 SNUG CORNER

Permit #: E20220152 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR.

2/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00400SC 4 SNUG CORNER $175.00

Permit #: E20220149 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025031 37 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE COMPLETE NEW HOME WIRING $175.00
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18

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

BLACKBERRY LANE WIRE NEW HOME TO CODE $175.00

Permit #: E20220184 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004259 12 

$175.00

Permit #: E20220183 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004258 10 BLACKBERRY LANE WIRE NEW HOME TO CODE

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,910.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 18 $2,910.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

WIRING OF NEW CONDO $175.00

Permit #: E20220259 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00200SC 2 SNUG CORNER

$175.00

Permit #: E20220255 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/25 CHEVAL LLC 063000017019 28 SECRETARIAT DRIVE

$175.00

Permit #: E20220254 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/25 CHEVAL LLC 063000017017 29 SECRETARIAT DRIVE

$175.00

Permit #: E20220253 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/25 CHEVAL LLC 063000017046 63 SEABISCUIT DRIVE NEW HOUSE W/ 200AMP UNDERGROUND 

SERVICE

Permit #: E20220246 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

2/24 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038023 56 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $175.00

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

SEVEN H TRUST 050000030A008 1500 STATE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20220240 Date Issued: 02/23/2022
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1

1

$120.00

Permit #: E20220112 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MCNICHOLAS KYLE 508-292-9313 20 OLD COUNTY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/1 MARCHANT WILLIAM 049002144000 12 WINDSOR DRIVE SERVICE UPGRADE, IN BASEMENT W/ A 

METER MAIN, ADDITION CHARGE

Contractor: JOSEPH ADRAGNA ELECTRICIAN508-830-1450 28 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ADRAGNA JOSEPH

ROUGH & FINISH WIRING FOR FAMILY 

ROOM & BATHROOM IN BASEMENT

$75.00

Permit #: E20220108 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/1 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026016 32 BLUE GILL LANE

MCMAHON PATRICK

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $45.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $45.00

$45.00

Permit #: E20220136 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CADILLAC HILL ELECTRIC 339-933-1287 58 PHILLIPS RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/7 KAREN E SCOTT TRUST 050000024002 56 CENTER HILL ROAD

FLIGHT, JONATHAN 888-293-4401

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 $125.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20220234 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: FLIGHT ALARM CORP 781-293-4400 193 MONROE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

2/22 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002001 5 PAUL FRANCIS WAY INSTALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR NEW 

SPINKLER SYSTEM

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $700.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 4 $700.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

BLACKBERRY LANE WIRE NEW HOME TO CODE $175.00

Permit #: E20220186 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004261 16 

$175.00

Permit #: E20220185 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004260 14 BLACKBERRY LANE WIRE NEW HOME TO CODE
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Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

CLIFFORD ROAD WIRE, ADD OUTLETS, & SWITCHES $75.00

Permit #: E20220138 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/8 SALVADOR DEBRA A 042000036005 62 

$75.00

Permit #: E20220135 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

TILTON CONNOR

2/7 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004129 46 SUNFLOWER WAY

$75.00

Permit #: E20220128 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/3 ROBINSON FAMILY REALTY TRUST046000H000Q000 38 HOLMES ROAD KITCHEN/BATH REMODEL

Permit #: E20220122 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

2/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001304 68 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $75.00

Permit #: E20220121 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

2/3 GORMAN THOMAS E 054062A553000N 553 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220118 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: LATOSIEWICZ ANDRZEJ 781-775-2155 97 AUBURN ST 

WHITMAN, MA 02382

2/2 MCLAIN NOMINEE TRUST 120035A005000 56 ARROWHEAD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220115 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

2/1 PETER D BEKGRAN LIVING TRUST077D000010320 20 BRIDGE GATE $75.00

Contractor: VICKERS EDWARD 508-789-6498 17 HARVARD DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VICKERS EDWARD

ROMANO RALPH D 095000036079 17 HARVARD DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220113 Date Issued: 02/01/2022
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BOCON ROBERT JR

$75.00

Permit #: E20220161 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/10 RICHARD MICHAEL P 049002289000Z 19 BRADFORD TERRACE KITCHEN/BATH REMODEL

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOCON ROBERT JR

KITCHEN REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220160 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

FRAIN BRENDAN

2/10 KELLY MEGHAN A 003029000H001 52 LIBERTY STREET

$75.00

Permit #: E20220159 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: FRAIN BRENDAN 774-291-0912 4 LEGG ST 

MILLVILLE, MA 01529Tradesman: 

FERGUSON, JOHN S.

2/10 FINNEGAN THOMAS H 096000007E002 137 MICAJAH POND ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20220156 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

FERGUSON, JOHN S.

2/9 MILMORE RICHARD M 023000012B000 132 -1/2 SANDWICH STREET

$80.00

Permit #: E20220155 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

GAY KENNETH BRIAN

2/9 FETHERSTON DAVID L 115000001233 28 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$75.00

Permit #: E20220150 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-569-1358

2/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011535 39 SNAPPING BOW

Permit #: E20220145 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: LALLY THOMAS J. 508-224-6248 PO BOX 110 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: LALLY THOMAS

2/8 MARSTON GLENN M 044006269000Z 23 FARMHURST ROAD $75.00

Contractor: GRASSO ANTHONY 339-204-3919 644 GORWIN DRIVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: GRASSO ANTHONY

FLANO EMILIO 049003118000 133 SEA VIEW DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220143 Date Issued: 02/08/2022
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BURR PETER

$75.00

Permit #: E20220187 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: BURR PETER 508-510-7125 110 PACKARD STREET 

AVON, MA 02322Tradesman: 

2/15 MANOMET POINT LLC 122010P992000 66 PERSEVERANCE PATH BASEMENT FINISH

Permit #: E20220181 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: HUTCHINS JAMES 781-929-5104 9 MARTENSEN ST 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: HUTCHINS JAMES

2/14 STAFFORD DANIEL M 095000036119 56 HUNTINGTON ROAD $75.00

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

FINISH BASEMENT $75.00

Permit #: E20220179 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001423 1 STARGAZE LANE

$75.00

Permit #: E20220178 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY FINISH BASEMENT

Contractor: J.A. STODDARD ELECTRIC INC. 81-749-9749 51 HOBART STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: STODDARD JOHN

REROUTE SERVCIE TO POLE, WIRE NEW 

ADDITION & SUB PANEL

$120.00

Permit #: E20220174 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

ANTONETTI BRIAN

2/11 207 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUS046000H011A001 207 MANOMET AVENUE

$75.00

Permit #: E20220172 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: ANTONETTI BRIAN 781-413-4039 163 LAURIE LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

CAMPBELL DAVID P

2/11 GERRISH MATTHEW M 106000002318 29 WORRALL ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20220170 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: CAMPBELL DAVID P. 781-337-0256 108 OLD COUNTRY WAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 0218Tradesman: 

CHACE SMITH

2/11 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK

$75.00

Permit #: E20220164 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: SMITH CHACE 781-654-5258 6 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

STAUSS STEPHANIE E 050001205000 88 HILLSIDE DRIVE KITCHEN REMODEL
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Contractor: SPECIALIZED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.339-933-2628 PO BOX 147 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: O'BRIEN WILLIAM 339-933-2628

KITCHEN REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220235 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

THOMAS ROBERT

2/23 MOSKOS DAVID A 003000020B003 67 LIBERTY STREET

$75.00

Permit #: E20220231 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: MARSHFIELD ELECTRIC 339-214-1955 92 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER M

2/22 DEMARI DENNIS 104000019A102 33 DARTMOUTH ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20220228 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER 781-264-0765 238 LIBERTY STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: 

2/22 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C286A00500HR 5 HATHERLY RISE BASEMENT REMODEL

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

MASTER BATH REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220220 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

GRASSO ANTHONY

2/22 STAGER FAMILY REVOC TRUST077C000010305 4 GREY SHALE

$75.00

Permit #: E20220213 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: GRASSO ANTHONY 339-204-3919 644 GORWIN DRIVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: 

2/18 OHARE ZACHARY 048053355000 20 SULLIVAN AVENUE ROUGH/FINISH OF ADD,SERVICE 

RELOCATION

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

RAYMOND ROAD MASTER BATH REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220212 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

O'BRIEN JOSEPH SCOTT 774-766-9297

2/18 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 

$75.00

Permit #: E20220211 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: O'BRIEN JOSEPH SCOTT 774-766-9297 PO BOX 564 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-0564Tradesman: 

2/17 FANNIN DEBORAH 053000027052 70 ELLISVILLE ROAD KITCHEN REMODEL 2ND FLOOR 

BATHROOM WASHY DRYER LAUNDRY 

CLOSET 2ND FLOOR

Permit #: E20220195 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

CHAMPION BUILDERS INC, 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY $75.00
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42RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,290.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 42 $3,290.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20220258 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

2/28 KOPPANG CRAIG 026000009078 69 KENWOOD DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220257 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

2/28 LANE RICHARD T 077C083A02600KG 26 KATE`S GLEN $75.00

Contractor: PAYZANT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR508-962-2091 46 BRAUNECKER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOTT KEVIN

2ND & 3RD FLOOR REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220250 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

TILTON CONNOR

2/24 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000141000 127 SUMMER STREET

$75.00

Permit #: E20220248 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/24 ELLIS MICHAEL L 026000015096 20 PIERCE AVENUE KITCHEN REMODEL

Permit #: E20220245 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

2/23 SIDNEY NIRENBERG REVOCABLE TRU066000001002 102 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220244 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

2/23 SIDNEY NIRENBERG REVOCABLE TRU066000001002 102 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20220241 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: MULCAHY JAKE 508-409-1994 1259 PARK STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: MULCAHY JAKE

2/23 CONLON GERALD P 096000001046 6 HALLICK ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220236 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

CONNERTY MICHAEL L 090000037A012 130 MICAJAH POND ROAD REMODEL PROJECT $75.00



Permit #: E20220189 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

2/15 JOHNSON SCOTT B 060000014005 22 SPEEDWELL LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20220188 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

2/15 MCINTOSH,PAUL 123001P1267000 406 LUNN`S WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20220146 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/8 HURLEY SEAN P 054000010A108 29 BURNSIDE STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20220144 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: HEBERT GERALD

2/8 CALICCHIA JOHN 052000021F011 1821 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20220141 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/8 MUELLER THOMAS 124000002008 59 WHITLEY TRAIL $125.00

Permit #: E20220140 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/8 ROUSSEAU KOREY 096000062010 10 LAKE SHORE AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20220117 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

2/2 TARNOWSKI LOUIS D 122010P981000 115 PERSEVERANCE PATH $125.00

Permit #: E20220114 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: VENTURE HOME SOLAR 347-305-8485 67 WEST STREET 

BROOKLYN, NY 11222Tradesman: LEIGHTON THOMAS

2/1 SILVER WILLIAM 049004471000Z 25 SEA VIEW DRIVE $125.00



2/18

11

3

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W. 781-831-1294

WIRE NEW POOL $75.00

Permit #: E20220167 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/10 FERGUSON WILLIAM B JR 099000004A031 12 NOTTINGHAM LANE

GAYDOU ROGER

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,050.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 3 $1,050.00

$350.00

Permit #: E20220242 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: SUNERGY LLC 774-202-6666 127 S MAIN ST 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: 

KNOX JAMES A

2/23 HOOTERVILLE LLC 083000023058 88 CAMELOT DRIVE

$350.00

Permit #: E20220196 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: 

CREA RICHARD

2/16 109R SANDWICH STREET LLC 022000107D000 109 R SANDWICH STREET

$350.00

Permit #: E20220165 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: POWER PREMIER 978-375-2912 662 CLARK ROAD 

TEWKSBURY, MA 01876Tradesman: 

2/10 JEANNINE ANDERSON REALTY TR055000052A001 143 HEDGES POND ROAD INSTALL 2,110,00 WATT SOLAR GROUND 

MOUNT W/ BATTERY STORAGE

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,375.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 11 $1,375.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20220229 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/22 COLLINS HEATHER REED 124000001173 3 CONCORD STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20220225 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938 411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: CARTER KENNETH

2/22 GOODWIN ALLYSON D 057000050005 138 ROXY CAHOON ROAD $125.00

Contractor: REVISION ENERGY 978-308-9041 1980 TURNPIKE  ST 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LEVAY WILLIAM

HOWELL ALEXA J 103000006405 13 FULLER WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20220218 Date Issued: 02/18/2022



2/17

2

1

5COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,095.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20220251 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: COSTA MARIO 617-933-2991 240 ANDOVER STREET 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887

2/24 HELGE LLC 089000046001 45 HOME DEPOT DRIVE LOW VOLATGE DATA

Contractor: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER 781-264-0765 238 LIBERTY STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER M

SEPHORA TENANT FIT OUT INSIDE 

EXISTING KHOLS

$335.00

Permit #: E20220230 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

FIGLIOLI, STEVE

2/22 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY

$100.00

Permit #: E20220219 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/22 SYNAPTIC REALTY TRUST 103014K1722600 45 RESNIK ROAD MOVE OUTLETS-SINGLE INSPECTION

Contractor: OCONNOR THOMAS 508-317-0507 82 MAYFLOWER LANE 

WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: OCONNOR THOMAS P

ADD 10 NEW OUTLETS & 2 SWITCHES $200.00

Permit #: E20220133 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

MILLER WAYNE

2/7 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE

$335.00

Permit #: E20220127 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: MILLER ELECTRIC CORP 401-828-0087 18 LONGBOW DRIVE 

WEST WARWICK, RI 02893Tradesman: 

2/3 COLONY PLACE 400CP LLC 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE WIRING OF NEW TENANT FIT OUT

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,235.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $1,235.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20220116 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

2/2 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD $1,235.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $150.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 2 $150.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20220204 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: GILLIGAN ALAN 617-293-2562 22 HYDE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: GILLIGAN ALAN

LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006056 40 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE SWIMMING POOL $75.00



Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: TESLER DAVID

1 TEST GENERATOR INSTALL $40.00

Permit #: E20220125 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

TESLER DAVID

2/3 MAURICE C CION REVOCABLE TRUST043000B114000Z 144 BAY SHORE DRIVE

$40.00

Permit #: E20220124 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: 

2/3 PROULX ANDRE 122010P991000 70 PERSEVERANCE PATH 1 TEST FOR GENERATOR INSTALL

Permit #: E20220123 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: LENT CHRISTOPHER 617-413-2194 200 SWANTON STREET 

WINCHESTER, MA 01890Tradesman: LENT CHRISTOPHER

2/3 BENJAMIN CATHERINE A 052000028010 1679 STATE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220120 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

2/3 SIMPSON JAMES P 090000026001 196 BLACK CAT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220109 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: VIENNEAU DAVID 781-866-2877 254 FOREST STREET 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: VIENNEAU DAVID

2/1 CALLAHAN JEAN M 049003238000 13 REEDVILLE ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20220107 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

2/1 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 35 DOUBLEBROOK $80.00

Permit #: E20220106 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

2/1 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 37 DOUBLEBROOK $80.00

Permit #: E20220105 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

2/1 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 39 DOUBLEBROOK $80.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $1,095.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



2/3

FOLEY PAUL

$80.00

Permit #: E20220153 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

2/9 NICHOLS DAVID COLIN 1220091306000 3 TADPOLE WAY SUPPLY & INSTALL 20KW STANDBY 

GENERATOR W/ TRENCH-2 TESTS

Contractor: DOUG GREY JR ELECTRICIAN 508-922-5973 80 BOOT POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GREY DOUGLAS JR

OLD MILL LANE INSTALL NEW GAS COMBI BOILER $40.00

Permit #: E20220151 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

FERRELL KEVIN 781-831-4502

2/9 GEARY DANIEL 002000002021W 10 

$40.00

Permit #: E20220147 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: FERRELL KEVIN 508-746-8248 327 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

WELCH, WILLIAM L.

2/8 DLC REALTY TRUST 011000020B000 33 ALDEN STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20220142 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/8 CHASE DAVID 046000007A012 30 TAYLOR AVENUE

$45.00

Permit #: E20220139 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

2/8 ELIZABETH P FORMAN LIVING TRUS034000004001 55 WARREN AVENUE SERVICE UPGRADE

Permit #: E20220137 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

2/8 BARBARA I COLLIGAN REV TR 2014078D000016559 29 RED LEAF $40.00

Permit #: E20220132 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: SILVA KENNETH 774-766-7587 13 WHIPOORWILL WAY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: SILVA KENNETH

2/4 NOLAN CHARLES P 049001000A106 52 HIAWATHA ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20220126 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: TESLER DAVID

VIRGINIA COMSTOCK TOCCI 2010 T078C000011088A 20 LONG RIDGE ROAD 1 TEST FOR GENERATOR INSTALL $40.00



2/10

GARDNER TIMOTHY

$40.00

Permit #: E20220176 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: GARDNER TIMOTHY R. 7818313350 163 CANDLEWOOD LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

2/11 SERINO DONALD A 096000062109 1 SQUIRE WAY INSTALL GENERATOR 1 TEST

$40.00

Permit #: E20220175 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DE LA VEGA MICHAEL 16 OLD BEACH ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: DE LA VEGA MICHAEL

DAVIN, JAMES G. JR.

2/11 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038026 44 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

$40.00

Permit #: E20220173 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: DAVIN JAMES G JR 617-779-8003 CELL74 WINTHROP ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SIRRICO JEFFREY

2/11 P + A REALTY TRUST 017000058000 52 -54 COURT STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20220169 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

2/11 REACH BUILDING INC 020000059002 20 MIDDLE STREET NEW SMOKE DETEC

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

REPLACE WATER DAMAGED PANEL. ADD 

OUTLETS IN KITCHEN

$40.00

Permit #: E20220168 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

WELCH, WILLIAM L.

2/11 TWENTY TWELVE LLC 030000072B002 24 DUCK PLAIN ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20220163 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

GROH TIMOTHY

2/10 CHASE DAVID 046000007A012 30 TAYLOR AVENUE

$40.00

Permit #: E20220158 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: GROH TIMOTHY 508-930-9688 515 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNAHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

2/10 TAVES, RICHARD G 115000001346 20 BEARBERRY PATH WHOLE HOUSE GENERATOR ONE (1) TEST 

W/ AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

Permit #: E20220157 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL R. DEVINE ELECTRIC508-944-0585 20 LITTLE MICAJAH POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEVINE, MICHAEL

RIDDER BUILDING CORP, 077A000006087 23 SPYGLASS LANE $40.00



2/14

DOAN ANH

$45.00

Permit #: E20220199 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: DOAN ANH 781-664-4593 3 UPHAM STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

2/16 JOHN RICHARD DELCONTE,LIVING T050000032003 1 LILY POND ROAD CHANGING OUT EXISTING METER

Permit #: E20220198 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MELVIN RICH M

2/16 CROWLEY FAMILY TRUST 011025A002009 23 MILES COURT $40.00

Permit #: E20220197 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER 781-264-0765 238 LIBERTY STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SEYLLER CHRISTOPHER M

2/16 MARRANO RAYMOND J 121000005390 11 CARDINAL DRIVE $45.00

Contractor: HOGAN WILLIAM 617-957-4290 15 ARTHUR STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: HOGAN WILLIAM

WARREN AVENUE $45.00

Permit #: E20220193 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

2/15 91 WARREN AVENUE REALTY TRUST036000001038 91 RA

$40.00

Permit #: E20220192 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MILLER, STEPHEN JR

2/15 TILDEN SANDRA R 078C000011102 2 SEDGEWOOD

$85.00

Permit #: E20220190 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 DONOVAN ADAM 110000006000 53 AGAWAM ROAD 200 AMP SERVICE UPGRADE, FAN 

INSTALLS BATHROOM FAN INSTALL, 

RANGE & DRYER OUTLETS

Permit #: E20220182 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: HALLMARK ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC774-501-3640 257 PLAIN STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CUNHA JAIME

2/15 SHARP NORAH 096000062029 5 MARION STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20220180 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: GEM PLUMBING & HEATING 401-639-4841 1 WELLINGTON RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: CARVALHO RYAN P

MACDONALD KIYOMI R 034000023000 244 SANDWICH STREET $40.00



2/16

TASSINARI, RAYMOND

$40.00

Permit #: E20220217 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

FOLEY PAUL

2/18 PHELAN CHERYL A 077F000015296 113 BOATWRIGHT`S LOOP

$80.00

Permit #: E20220216 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

2/18 CLEM BARBARA M 050000039718 34 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD SUPPLY & INSTALL STANDBY 

GENERATOR W/ TRENCH-2 TESTS

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

SUPPLY & INSTALL STANDBY 

GENERATOR W/ TRENCH-2 TESTS

$80.00

Permit #: E20220215 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

FOLEY PAUL

2/18 WATSON ALAN J 095000002023 11 MARSCOT WAY

$80.00

Permit #: E20220214 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

2/18 GRIFFIN DAVID L 078B000011396 12 POET`S CORNER SUPPLY & INSTALL STANDBY 

GENERATOR W/ TRENCH-2 TESTS

Contractor: PEREIRA STEVEN J. 401-644-7250 35 WILBUR RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: PEREIRA STEVEN J

LAKE SHORE AVENUE $45.00

Permit #: E20220210 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

2/17 ROUSSEAU KOREY 096000062010 10 

$40.00

Permit #: E20220203 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

2/16 CONLEY JAMES 116004058023 23 ROSEBAY LANE WIRING/INSTALL OF 14BCA KOHLER 

GENERATOR

Contractor: ANTOSCA MICHAEL 508-789-9848 6 BEAVER BROOK DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANTOSCA MICHAEL

40AMP 240VOLT E.V. CHARGER OUTLET IN 

GARAGE

$40.00

Permit #: E20220201 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

LYNCH KEVIN

2/16 LIVADAS,NICHOLAS 077C157A00100DW 1 DILLINGHAM WAY

$40.00

Permit #: E20220200 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

DOUGHERTY RYAN 058000022026 15 DEER RUN WIRE STANDBY GENERATOR & 

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH



2/22

48

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

BRADLEY BRIAN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,395.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 48 $2,395.00

$40.00

Permit #: E20220247 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING978-212-8014 266 SUDBURY STREET 

MARLBORO, MA 01752Tradesman: 

THOMAS ROBERT

2/24 DUFAULT PAUL H 077B000010579 18 TALCOTT PINES

$40.00

Permit #: E20220243 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: MARSHFIELD ELECTRIC 339-214-1955 92 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

2/23 BLUEFISH TRUST 053000005011 1924 STATE ROAD TEMP SERVICE FOR NEW HOME 

CONSTRUCTION; WOOD FRAME 

PEDESTAL AT LOT LINE

Permit #: E20220239 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

2/23 SEMEL SCOTT 078B275A03500MF 35 MUIRFIELD $80.00

Permit #: E20220238 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

2/23 QOL 11:11 REALTY TRUST, 054000003014A 9 R ELLISVILLE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20220227 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: MIENSCOW JASON D. 774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

2/22 DINSMORE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE,TR121000005452 12 SKYLARK AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20220226 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: MIENSCOW JASON D. 774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

2/22 DICKEY MERANDA M 011025A002006 17 MILES COURT $40.00

Permit #: E20220223 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

2/22 TWENTY TWELVE LLC 030000072B002 24 DUCK PLAIN ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220222 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

GRUEB CORALYN B 103014010032I 11 MEGANSETT DRIVE $40.00



Contractor: ELECTRIC BY DESIGN LLC 508-222-2212 36 WALTON STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: MCNEIL STEVEN

ENEEGY CONSERVATION UPGRADES $100.00

Permit #: E20220205 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

ALIBRANDI, PASQUALE A.

2/17 CAMPBELL REALTY INC 102000008B001 17 COLUMBUS ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20220194 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: 

2/15 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 046000H181016A 29 MANOMET POINT ROAD RELOCATE EXISTING 100 AMP 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Permit #: E20220177 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SIRRICO JEFFREY

2/14 CABBYSHACK INC 014A000014000 30 TOWN WHARF $200.00

Contractor: HIGGINS SECURITY 508-291-4687 25 BLISSFUL LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: HIGGINS, THEODORE

TO REPLACE FIRE ALARM DEVICES $125.00

Permit #: E20220166 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

BETTS GEORGE

2/10 HASCO ICON HOLDINGS LLC 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE

$125.00

Permit #: E20220130 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: ADT SECURITY SERVICES 508-509-8235 300 MYLES STANDISH BLVD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

2/4 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026026 168 COLONY PLACE REPLACE EXISTING FIRE ALARM

Contractor: ADT SECURITY SERVICES 508-509-8235 300 MYLES STANDISH BLVD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: BETTS GEORGE

REPLACING EXISTING FA SYSTEM $125.00

Permit #: E20220129 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

DUQUETTE JOHN

2/4 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043A000 45 ALDRIN ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20220111 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: COMMONWEALTH ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC508-421-6600 125 BLACKSTONE RIVER ROAD 

WORCESTER, MA 01607Tradesman: 

DUQUETTE JOHN

2/1 LERAN REALTY TRUST II 005000083002 298 COURT STREET

$100.00

Permit #: E20220110 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: COMMONWEALTH ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC508-421-6600 125 BLACKSTONE RIVER ROAD 

WORCESTER, MA 01607Tradesman: 

2/1 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET



2/17

CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

$100.00

Permit #: E20220252 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: 

SAMPSON RICHARD

2/25 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY

$125.00

Permit #: E20220249 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: AMERICAN ALARM & COMMUNICATION, INC.781-641-2000 489 WASHINGTON STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: 

SAVINI JOSEPH

2/24 SEROP LLC 083000023040 5 ROBERT J. WAY

$100.00

Permit #: E20220233 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

2/22 R W BRYANT REALTY LLC 083000023038B 21 ROBERT J. WAY WIRE A NEW WASTE OIL BURNER

Contractor: WAYNE ALARM SYSTEMS 781-595-0000 424 ESSEX STREET 

LYNN, MA 01902-3624Tradesman: SEVINOR, RALPH

LOW VOLTAGE ALARM SYSTEM $125.00

Permit #: E20220221 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

MCNEIL STEVEN

2/22 BEL AIR COMPANY LLC 101000055002 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20220209 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: ELECTRIC BY DESIGN LLC 508-222-2212 36 WALTON STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: 

2/17 GRABHA REALTY TRUST 055000020D000F 2277 STATE ROAD ENERGY CONSERVATION UPGRADES

Contractor: ELECTRIC BY DESIGN LLC 508-222-2212 36 WALTON STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: MCNEIL STEVEN

ENERGY CONSERVATION UPGRADES $100.00

Permit #: E20220208 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

MCNEIL STEVEN

2/17 MANOMET PLAZA REALTY TRUST,046000015001 18 MANOMET POINT ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20220207 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: ELECTRIC BY DESIGN LLC 508-222-2212 36 WALTON STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: 

2/17 MANOMET PLAZA REALTY TRUST,046000015001 14 MANOMET POINT ROAD ENERGY CONSERVATION UPGRADES

Permit #: E20220206 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: ELECTRIC BY DESIGN LLC 508-222-2212 36 WALTON STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: MCNEIL STEVEN

PRIMEIRA IGREJA BATISTA BRASIL007000025001 5 CASTLE STREET ENERGY CONSERVATION UPGRADES $100.00



2/25

18

154

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220113 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: TOBIN-BEISS HEATHER 951-415-2072 7 MCKINLEY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 TOBIN-BEISS HEATHER 012000013026 7 MCKINLEY ROAD CONSTRUCT DORMER ADDITION TO ROOF 

17' X 7' TO HEIGHT 18'. NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT. 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220112 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: FLYNN, ROBERT, J 1450 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 FLYNN ROBERT J 052000033B000 1450 OLD SANDWICH ROAD REMOVE OLD ROOF AND CONSTRUCT 

NEW ROOF 22' X 44' TO HEIGHT 22' 3". 

NOCHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220111 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: HERRING POND REALTY TRUST, 71 SHIRLEY ST 

QUINCY, MA 02169

2/2 PAULK LYNETTE 056000032004 8 LAKEWOOD DRIVE PARCEL 056-000-032-004 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT IF COMBINED WITH PARCEL 056-000-

032-005 AND SUBJECT TO COMBINATION 

OF LOTS SHOWING RECORDING OF 

ASINGLE LOT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220110 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $16,395.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

2/2 MAHONEY SARAH ANN 053000005011 1924 STATE ROAD PARCEL 053-000-005-011 IS BUILDBALE. 

CONSTRUCT 1-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22' X 62.5', 8' X 29.5' , 10' X 

22', 12.5' X 24' ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

21.5' X 24'; PORCHES 8' X 12' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; 16' X22' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; AND 

15.5' X 20.5' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. EROSION 

CONTROL SILY FENCE AND HAY BALE 

REQUIRED FOR STEEP TERRAIN.

SIRRICO JEFFREY

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,025.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 18 $2,025.00

$100.00

Permit #: E20220260 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: RITE-WAY ELECTRIC 508-958-5424 (CELL)PO BOX 1286 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

PATTIE NATHAN

2/28 SEASIDE REALTY TRUST 007000006000 301 -1/2 COURT STREET

$100.00

Permit #: E20220256 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: LIN R ROGERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRACTORS INC470-219-2171 412 E PUTNAM RD 

PUTNAM, CT 06260Tradesman: 

QR AMZ PLYMOUTH PROPCO LLC102000002003 50 PRESTIGE WAY



2/2

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220129 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: BENOIT RICHARD 508-962-0007 54 CUSHING HILL ROAD 

NORWELL, MA 02061

2/8 FERGUSON WILLIAM B JR 099000004A031 12 NOTTINGHAM LANE CONSTRUCT INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 

16' X 36'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220128 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 BROWN BUILT CONSTRUCTION CORP045000039322 37 HILLTOP AVENUE CONSTRUCT INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 

8' X 14'

CONSTRUCT NEW ROOF 23'- 4" X 25' - 10.5" 

AND 11'-3" X 11' 6" ON ONE STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220127 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: SHEHU ENIS 617-957-2482 150 EAST CENTRAL STREET 

NATICK, MA 01760

HARRIS MATTHEW

2/8 MACMILLAN JAMES B SR 096000062068 25 LAKE SHORE AVENUE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220126 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: HARRIS BUILDING & RENOVATIONS774-343-4660 98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

2/8 ROWE BRETT ALAN 125000016005 32 CABOT CIRCLE CONSTRUCT FRONT PORCH 6' X 6' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE. NO CHANGE TO 

EXISTING FOOTPRINT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220121 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: RIDGE DEVELOPMENT 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG RD SUITE 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A024000V 24 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 3-SEASON PORCH 12' X 21' 6"

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 3-SEASON PORCH 12' x 17' 6" $25.00

Permit #: Z20220120 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Tradesman: OTTANI STEPHEN

2/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A038000V 38 

DEMO EXISTING DECK AND CONSTRUCT 

NEW DECK 36' X 12', 12' X 14' ON EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO HISTORIC 

DISTRICT APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220119 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: HALF CAPE CONSTRUCTION 508-888-4831 PO BOX 1050 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

Contractor: SCINTOS FABIO 781-521-2471 19 FULTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/4 STEWART-KELLEY FAM REV TR 2012013000028001 66 ALLERTON STREET

KELLY GREGORY J 106000001224 19 FULTON STREET CONSTRUCT 3-SEASON ROOM ON 

EXISTING DECK 14' X 25' W/ 6' X 4' 

LANDINGAND STEPS TO GRADE. NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220114 Date Issued: 02/02/2022



2/8

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 1-STORY 

ADDITION 24' X 26', 6' X 18', 2-CAR 

GARAGE22' X 26'; PORCH 6' X 6.5' W/STEP 

TO GRADE; PORCH 8' X 22' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TOT HE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220139 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

2/10 PUTTERS LANE REALTY TRUST058000026006 43 BLUE GILL LANE

AD ON TO 171213/B20210311 - CONSTRUCT 

7' X 7' DECK EXTENSION

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220137 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: GOODWIN ALLYSON 138 ROXY CAHOON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 OS GOLF HOLMES LLC 077B000010608 14 STANDING ROCK

INSTALL (27) TWENTY-SEVEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @B 10KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220133 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

HOLMGREN NEAL

2/8 NORTH AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES F057000050005 138 ROXY CAHOON ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220132 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: SOLAR RISING LLC 508-744-6284 759 FALMOUTH RD UNIT 8 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: 

2/8 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE INSTALL (2) TWENTY-TWO ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 8.8 KW. 

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAILY HOUSE 28' X 38', 18' X 20', 4' X 12.3'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 26'; 

FIREPLACE 2.5' X 6' ; PORCH 5' X 9' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; 3-SEASON ROOM 12' X 

12.3'; DECK 15.7' X 22', 8' X 12.3' W/4'X4' 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B615

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220131 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

2/8 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038012 73 ELBOW POND LANE

OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010580 22 TALCOTT PINES CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 31' X 32', 15' X 10', 30' X 35', 

2' X 14', 9' X 13', 1' X 10' ; ATTACHED 3-CAR 

GARAGE 12' X 19', 24' X 22', 14' X 7.5'; REAR 

DECK 19' X 14.5' W/ 12' X 4.5' STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2ND FLR DECK 12' X 8'; FRONT 

PORCH 23' X 7' W/ STEP TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220130 Date Issued: 02/08/2022



2/10

CONSTRUCT DECK 15' X 18'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMITB573.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220155 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: MACLENNAN JOSHUA 617-678-1147 47 WINTHROP STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

REA ROBERT

2/14 HALULAKOS NICHOLAS J 054005002B014 14 COASTLINE DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220154 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: REA ROBERT 508-525-3856 21 ORCHARD STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: 

2/14 SIMPSON JAMES P 090000026001 196 BLACK CAT ROAD CONSTRUCT DECK ADDITION 6' X 12'. 

SUBJECY TO CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION APPROVAL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220152 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001475 5 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2 STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22' X 44', 22' X 32' ,12' X 15', 

8' X 9'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 20' X 20'; 

PORCH 6' X 24', 4' X 9' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; 

SUNROOM 12' X 12' ; DECK 10' X 12' W/ 

STEPSTO GRADE ; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220151 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052017 28 KARA`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 20' X 30'; 10' X 16'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 24'; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; PORCH 6' X 12' W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; LANDING 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 4.7' X 6.2'

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 31' X 32.7'; 11' X 41.5', 13.5' 

X 13.5', 6' X 15', 9' X 10', 5' X 18', 2' X 11', 3.5' X 

5.4'; ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

PORCH 5' X 7' W/ STEP TO GRADE; DECK 11' 

X 13' W/ 4' X 4' LANDS AND STEPS TO 

GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220150 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001442 43 WISTERIA ROAD

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001439 37 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 31' X 32.7', 11' X 41.5', 13.5' 

X 13.5', 6' X15', 4' X 11', 5' X 18'; ATTACHED 2-

CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; PORCH 5' X 7' 

W/STEP TO GRADE; DECK 11' X 15' W/ 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220140 Date Issued: 02/10/2022



2/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220160 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/14 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004018A000B 78 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 46.8' X 17', 4.5' X 12.8', 6.5' 

11.7'; 8.5' X 12.8'; DECK 12' X 9' W/ STEP TO 

GRADE; PORCH12.8' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5 '. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE # 3284.

DANNER STEPHEN

CONSTRCUT ADDITION 12' X 6.5', 12.3' X 8' ; 

CHIMNEY 5' X 1.6'; BALCONY13' X 4.3'; 

OVERHANG 13.1' X2'; OVERHANG 26.5' X 2' 

LAND 5.5' W/ STEPS TO LANDING 5.5' X 5' 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220159 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

JUNIOR BRUCE

2/14 GUARENTE LEONARD P 049004479000 9 SEA VIEW DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220158 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

2/14 COLLINS HEATHER 124000001173 3 CONCORD STREET INSTALL EIGHTEEN (18) ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 7.20 KW

DEMO EXISTING DECH AND STAIRS. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 12' X 9.3' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE DECK 4' X 5' W/ 

STEP TO GRADE; FRONT PORCH 6.3' X 7.5' 

W/STEPS TO GRADE. NO CHANGE IN 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220157 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: MACAULEY DONALD 781-264-5912 54 ALLERTON ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

2/14 DEMEIRELES WALASSON L 013000018000 54 ALLERTON STREET

166 BARTLETT RD IRREVOC TR THE048000034000 166 BARTLETT ROAD DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 34' X 49.5', 8' X 15', 9' X 38', 12.5' X 30', 

23.5' X 26'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 23.5' 

X 26'; DECK 8' X 34.5' W/ 4' X 18' STEPS 6' X 

4' STEPSAND 11.5' X 7' STEPS TO GRADE; 

PORCH 6' X 4' W/ STEPS TO GRADE UNDER 

3' HIGH AND NO RAILINGS. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONSERVATON COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220156 Date Issued: 02/14/2022



2/14

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220165 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004017000B 74 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 13.8' X 25.5', 35' X 17', 4.5' 

X 12.8', 6.5' X 11.7'; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'; DECK 

12' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; PORCH 12.8' X 

5' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3284

DANNER STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220164 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/14 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004017000A 72 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 46.8' X 17', 4.5' X 12.8', 6.5' 

11.7'; 8.5' X 12.8'; DECK 12' X 9' W/ STEP TO 

GRADE; PORCH12.8' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5 '. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE # 3284.

DANNER STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220163 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/14 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000A 49 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 46.8' X 17', 4.5' X 12.8', 6.5' 

11.7'; 8.5' X 12.8'; DECK 12' X 9' W/ STEP TO 

GRADE; PORCH12.8' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5 '. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE # 3284.

DANNER STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220162 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/14 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000B 53 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 46.8' X 17', 4.5' X 12.8', 6.5' 

11.7'; 8.5' X 12.8'; DECK 12' X 9' W/ STEP TO 

GRADE; PORCH12.8' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5 '. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE # 3284.

DANNER STEPHEN

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000B 57 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 46.8' X 17', 4.5' X 12.8', 6.5' 

11.7'; 8.5' X 12.8'; DECK 12' X 9' W/ STEP TO 

GRADE; PORCH12.8' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5 '. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE # 3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220161 Date Issued: 02/14/2022



2/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220170 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006057 42 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 24' X 40', 17' X 44', 16' X 20', 

6' X 15'; 3-SEASON PORCH  16' X 14' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; PORCH 6' X 20' 5' X 6'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24' 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B581

RIDDER MARK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220169 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000A 51 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 13.8' X 25.5', 35' X 17', 4.5' 

X 12.8', 6.5' X 11.7'; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'; DECK 

12' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; PORCH 12.8' X 

5' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3284

DANNER STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220168 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000A 55 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 13.8' X 25.5', 35' X 17', 4.5' 

X 12.8', 6.5' X 11.7'; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'; DECK 

12' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; PORCH 12.8' X 

5' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3284

DANNER STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220167 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000B 47 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 13.8' X 25.5', 35' X 17', 4.5' 

X 12.8', 6.5' X 11.7'; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'; DECK 

12' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; PORCH 12.8' X 

5' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3284

DANNER STEPHEN

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004018A000A 76 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY DUPLEX 13.8' X 25.5', 35' X 17', 4.5' 

X 12.8', 6.5' X 11.7'; BULKHEAD 6' X 5'; DECK 

12' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; PORCH 12.8' X 

5' W/ STEP TO GRADE ; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3284

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220166 Date Issued: 02/15/2022



2/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220176 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: DEGRAY PAUL 856-335-2249 501 E. BLACK HORSE PIKE 

BLACKWOOD, MA 08012

2/15 CAPPOLA CHRISTINA 095000036125 34 HUNTINGTON ROAD INSTALL (49) FORTY-NINE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 16.17 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220174 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/15 UPHAM PHILIPS W II 037000004B000 82 R WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 29' X 76' W/ 2' X 21.5', 2' X 

18.5' , 5' X 40.5', 2' X 10.5', 5' X 16', 3' X 9' 

ELLS; PORCH 5' X 20' AND 14' X 18' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 5' X 40' AND 5' X 

16' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; ATTACHED 3-CAR 

GARAGE 34' X 36'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220173 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006064 56 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

HOUSE 34' X 32', 14' X 25', 22' X 16, 12' X 23', 

8' X 22' ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 

24'; PORCH 6' X 8' W/ 2 STEPS TO GRADE; 3-

SEASON PORCH 14' X 16' W/ 4' X 16' STEPS 

TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITONS 

OF SPECIAL PERMIT B581

RIDDER MARK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220172 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/15 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006062 52 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

HOUSE 12' X 28' 3' X 14', 14' X 39', 17' X 36'; 3-

SEASON ROOM 12' X 12' W/ 4' X 12' STEPS 

TO GRADE; FRONTPORCH 8' X 18', 9' 36', 6' 

X 28' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 3' X 13'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B581.

RIDDER MARK

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

HOUSE 12' X 28' 3' X 14', 14' X 39', 17' X 36'; 3-

SEASON ROOM 12' X 12' W/ 4' X 12' STEPS 

TO GRADE; FRONTPORCH 8' X 18', 9' 36', 6' 

X 28' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 3' X 13'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B581.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220171 Date Issued: 02/15/2022



2/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220183 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 61 VALLEY ROAD REALTY TRUST056000071134 61 VALLEY ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

24' X 24'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220182 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: A + J WARREN AVE REALTY TRUST774-454-6571 29R KINGFISHER LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 A + J WARREN AVE REALTY TRUST037000003C001H 6 RUFFINI TERRACE PARCEL 037-000-003C-0014 IS A 

BUILDABLE LOT. ANR PLAN #4648. THIS IS 

A ZONING OPINION ONLY BASED UPON 

ASSOSSORS RECORDS AND DOCUMENTS 

SUBMITTED BY THE PETITIONER. MUST 

COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES 

AND BY-LAWS. CERTIFIED STAMPED 

PLANS REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220181 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE ADD ON TO 169348//B20210280 - 

CONSTRUCT 12' X 23'6" DECK WITH 4.5' X 

4.5' LANDING AND 4' X 12' STEPS TO 

GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220180 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 ROCHE PETER M 045A000071006A 30 -34 AVENUE B DEMO EXISTING COTTAGES (WITH 

HISTORIC COMMISSION APPROVAL) 

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 40' X 41', 2' X 17' 

ATTACHED 3-CAR GARAGE 28' X 36'; 

PORCH 8' X 38.3' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 3-

SEASON PORCH11.3' X 12'; DECK 12' X 12' 

W/ 4' X 4.7' LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE. GARAGE MUST BE ATTACHED TO 

HOUSE WITH FOUNDATION AND ROOF.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220178 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255 120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/24 BARRY REALTY TRUST 010000002000 195 COURT STREET CONVERT THE  COMMERCIAL UNIT TO A 2 

BEDROOM  RESIDENTIAL UNIT  27' X 14', 

14' X 12',  11' X 17'  IN AN EXISTING THREE 

UNIT MIXED USE BUILDING.  SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3981.

TASSINARI BARRY

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

FLAHERTY TAMMY M 052000032048 20 DEREK DRIVE INSTALL (32) THIRTY-TWO ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 11.36 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220177 Date Issued: 02/15/2022



2/24

KELLY STEPHEN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220199 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

2/28 HENRY F OWENS III TRUST 050004012000 23 BAYBERRY ROAD INSTALL (19) NINETEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS  (5.5' X 3.25') @ 6.175 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220197 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052041 26 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 34', 10' X 12', 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE  24' X 34' ; 

FIREPLACE 2.5' X 5'; PORCH 6' X 28'W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE ,; DECK 12' X 12' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; 4.7' X  6.2' BULKHEAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220196 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: STEFANI RUSSELL V PLS 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052016 26 KARA`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE , 28' X 28' 18' X 26',6' X 20'; 

ATTACHED 2- CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

PORCH 6.2' X 28' W/ STEPSTO GRADE ; 

LANDING 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 4.7' X 6.2'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220195 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: ROGERS RAYMOND 570-216-2476 189 CENTER HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 CAPE-VIEW LLC 052000009B000 189 CENTER HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT ADDITION 36' X 17.5', 5.5' X 

22.6'; 3-SEASON ROOM ADDITION 6' X 12'; 

DECK 11' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE # 2950

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220194 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

2/28 MILLER STANLEY R 049002836000 10 CRESCENT STREET CONSTRUCT DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 30' X 48' , ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24' ; FRONT PORCH 8' X 48' 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE ; PORCH 4' X 4'W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE 1' X 8' PATIO STEPS TO 

GRADE; BALCONY 4' X 8'. SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION. 

CONSTRUCT 150' OF 4' HIGH TERRACE 

RETAINING WALL.

CONSTRUCT ADDITION  14' X 26' W/ 1' 

OVERHANG AND FRONT PORCH 8' X 14', 6' 

X 32' W/ 1' OVERHANG AND STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220193 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: FEINSTEIN MATTHEW 140R HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SHERMAN, DOUGLAS 8 SKYLARK AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 JITIAM AMY L 056000045009 140 R HERRING POND ROAD

SHERMAN DOUGLAS 121000005454 8 SKYLARK AVENUE DEMO EXISTING FOUNDATION AND 

EBUILD TO SAME FOOTPRINT. CONTRUCT 

ADDITON 5' X 20' AND 23' X 14', 8' X 8', 

DECK 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220185 Date Issued: 02/24/2022



62

Contractor: COSTELLO DISMANTLING CO., INC508-291-2324 15 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: COSTELLO DANIEL

DEMO EIGHT (8) "BRE" TOWERS $30.00

Permit #: Z20220106 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

2/1 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD

Contractor: TOWN OF PLYMOUTH 26 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $1,525.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 62 $1,525.00

DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURES AND 

CONVERT TO OPEN SPACE

-

Permit #: Z20220210 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

29 DWIGHT AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 081000002006 204 LONG POND ROAD

DWIGHT AVENUE CONSTRUCT COVERED FRONT PORCH 18' 

X 9' OVERHANGS NOT TO EXCEED PAST 

20' SETBACK LINE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220209 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: WHALEN MARGARET 617-688-6310

Tradesman: PENNIMAN ROBERT

2/28 CONNOLLY FAMILY REVOCABLE,TRUS026000015038 29 

DEMO EXISTING 8' X 18' PORCH. 

CONSTRUCT PORCH 16' X 18' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE ; DECK 47' X 5' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220202 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: PENNIMAN ROBERT 339-832-7391 PO BOX 521 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358

Contractor: DANIEL KELLEY 774-320-5539 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

2/28 GALLAGHER KAREN A 132000H017000 0 

BARTLETT ROAD INSTALL (30) THIRTY ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (77" X 39") @ 10.95 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220201 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Tradesman: STOOTS JASON

2/28 GARVEY RONALD C 048000031000 178 

INSTALL (22) TWENTY-TWO ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (5.1' X 3.4') @ 

7.92 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220200 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: E2 SOLAR 508-237-3892 831 MAIN ST 

DENNIS, MA 02638

2/28 REDDY KATHRYN O 037000002B003 68 R WARREN AVENUE



2/2

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220175 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: TAVARES SHANE 508-509-1601 302 MENDELL ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: 

2/15 109R SANDWICH STREET LLC 022000107D000 109 R SANDWICH STREET INSTALL(186) ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX 

ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 

63.24KW. EXISTING SOLAR PANELS TO 

REMAIN.
TAVARES SHANE

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220142 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: LYON ELLERY 617-946-6034 750 WEST CENTER ST SUITE 301 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379

2/10 ITW REALTY TRUST 068000001B001 620 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL (6) SIX ANTENNAS, (6) SIX 

RADIOS, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT 

TOEXISTING TELECOMMUNICATION 

TOWER. NO CHANGE TO TOWER HEIGHT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220138 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: STOUT FAMILY REALTY LLC 508-747-0068 81 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 STOUT FAMILY REALTY LLC 103000014K187 5 RESNIK ROAD CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY 65,341SF 

SELF STORAGE WAREHOUSE WITH 

OFFICEFACILITY PER ASSOCIATED 

ENGINEER PLANS DATED 1/31/22. 48 

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED.  SUBECT TO 

THE ATTACHED SITE PLAN REVIEW 

MEMO DATED 11/3/21; FIRE DEPT MEMO 

9/29/21 AND 11/4/21 AND DPW MEMO 

DATED 2/4/22.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220122 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: SONTAG FREDERIC 617-992-1770 3 POND PARK ROAD 

HINGHAM, MA 02043

2/8 PURSUIT ENTERPRISES INC 083000013019 4 MARY B. LANE ALLOWED USE " CHALLENGE ROCKS" 

ROCK CLIMBING GYM. RECREATION 

FACILITYREQUIRING TEN (10) PARKING 

SPACES

CONSTRUCT CANOPY 54' X 39' TO HEIGHT 

18' ON EXISTING FOOTPRINT. CANOPY 

SIGNES REQUIRES SEPARATE SIGN 

ZONING PERMIT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220118 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: SUNOCO LLC 724-787-7482 PO BOX 132400 

DALLAS, TX 75313-2400

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 SUNOCO LLC 054000006007 2306 STATE ROAD

10 WATER STREET LLC 020000112000Z 10 WATER STREET ALLOWED USE- COMMERCIAL AND 

RESIDENTIAL WITH 7 (SEVEN) ONE-

BEDROOM APARTMENTS AND ONE 

RETAIL/OFFICE (861 SF) REQUIRING 

THIRTEEN (13) TOTAL PARKING SPACES. 

NO EXTERIOR CHANGES WITHOUT 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL. PARKING 

FUND PAYMENT OF $4500 REQUIRED 

PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220117 Date Issued: 02/02/2022



2/24

13ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $390.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 13 $390.00

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220211 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BALL ROB 774-454-7281 58 CRANBERRY ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330

2/28 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 60 COURT STREET ALLOWED TEMPORARY OUTDOOR 

SEATING "THE MEA THAI CUISINE" FROM 

4/1/2022 TO 11/2/2022. NOT TO EXCEED (29) 

TWENTY-NINE ADDITIONAL SEATS. 

SUBJECT TO THE OUTDOOR DINING 

GUIDELINES.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220189 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: KKATIES BURGER BAR 508-944-3137 PO BOX 1017 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

2/28 UNITY CLUB INC 020000108000 38 MAIN STREET EXTENSION TEMPORARY OUTDOOR DINING 

ALLOWED FROM 4/1/2022 TO 11/1/2022 NOT 

TO EXCEED (29) TWENTY-NINE SEATS. 

SUBJECT TO THE OUTDOOR DINING 

GUIDELINES.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220187 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: THAYER KATHARINE 671-688-0521 46 MAIN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET ALLOWED TEMPORARY OUTDOOR 

SEATING "UVA WINE BAR" FROM 4/1/2022 

TO 11/1/2022. NOT TO EXCEED (29) 

TWENTY-NINE ADDITIONAL SEATS. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

DOWNTOWN PLYMOUTH OUTDOOR 

DINING GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED TEMPORARY OUTDOOR 

SEATING "WOODS SEAFOOD" FROM 

4/1/2022 TO 11/1/2022 (18) EIGHTEEN SEATS. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SPECIFIED 

BY THE TOWN MANAGERS OFFICE AND 

BOARD OF HEALTH.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220186 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: WOODS SEAFOOD 508-746-0261 15 TOWN WHARF 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DAYS-TOON MARKIA 508-542-8971 21 A OLD GLEN CHARLIE ROAD 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538

2/28 WOODS FISH MARKET INC 014A000007000 15 TOWN WHARF

ALLOWED USE "24K MASSAGE THERAPY 

LLC" PERSONAL SERVICE

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220184 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS OF PLYMOUTH, INC. 81 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 CRESPO ROBERT W 055000020D000K 2277 STATE ROAD

ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCH OF BOSTON106000024000 126 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE STORY 48' x 64' (3072 SF) 

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION CENTER 

(CLASSROOM AND ASSEMBLY) PER 

PLANS DATED 2/14/22. 103 SHARED 

SPACES WITHCHURCH. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SITE PLAN REVIEW MEMO 

DATED JANUARY 26, 2022; FIRE DEPT 

MEMO DATED DECEMBER 17, 2021 AND 

DPW MEMO DATED JANUARY 31, 2022.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220179 Date Issued: 02/24/2022



$25.00

Permit #: Z20220135 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: MAZZAMURRO DONNA 508-631-1691 809 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 MAZZAMURRO DONNA M 064000010016 809 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "NANTUCKET WOOD 

DESIGN" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITION OF THE HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES. NO EXTERIOR STORAGE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220134 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: MURPHY LEO 39 BEACH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 MURPHY PAUL G 045000039092 39 BEACH STREET ALLOWED USE "L.M. MECHANICAL"- 

HOME OFFICE. NO EXTERIOR STORAGE . 

SUBJECT TO THE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDITIONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220125 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: JENKINS ALLISON 508-685-0354 134 DREW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 HOOTERVILLE LLC 083000023058 88 CAMELOT DRIVE ALLOWED USE "FRESH MEDICAL 

AESTHETICS INC" PERSONAL SERVICE 

ESTABLISHMENT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220124 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: VISSA COLLEEN 508-479-6235 27 MYLES STANDISH DRIVE 

CARVER, MA 02330

2/8 POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 32 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE " THE PATH" PERSONAL 

SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220123 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: BARNABY CHAD 77 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 BARNABY DANIEL F 130002000A193 77 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE ALLOWED USE "BARNABY 

CONSTRUCTION" - HOME OFFICE SUBJECT 

TO THE HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS - 

NO EXTERIOR STORAGE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220116 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: GALLETTI ANITA 124 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 TRIFF REALTY TRUST 088000049D000 124 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "FULL LIFE 

ACCUPUNCTURE" - MEDICAL OFFICE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220115 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: CORBO STEPHEN 617-291-6622 44 FILMORE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 CORBO STEPHEN H 106000001168 44 FILMORE STREET ALLOWES USE" CORDE PAINTING AND 

POWER WASHING" HOME OFFICE . 

SUBJECT TO THE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDITIONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220108 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: GALLAGHER LAUREN 617-584-9770 52 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 P + A REALTY TRUST 017000058000 52 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE "VALKYRIE CONSULTING 

LLC" - OFFICE

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING



2/8

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220192 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: CARRICK MATTHEW 617-320-3489 20 CANTOR COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 M+M CANTOR COURT LLC 055000025014 20 CANTOR COURT ALLOWED BOAT SALES USE "M&M LIQUID 

ASSETS, LLC." SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3917

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220188 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: HARMON GABBY 508-634-5807 100 QUARRY DRIVE 

MILFROD, MA 01757

2/28 KTL LLC 083000023061 111 CAMELOT DRIVE ALLOWED USE "MILTON RENTS" EXISTING 

PREVIOUSLY " SHAUGHNESSY RENTALS"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220149 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: FRANTZ EDWARD 703-273-7500 7902 WESTPARK DRIVE 

MCLEAN, MA 22102

2/10 HCP MA2 MASSACHUSETTS LP036000002008 97 WARREN AVENUE ALLOWED USE "SUNRISE OF PLYMOUTH 

BEACH" - EXISTING BUSINESS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220148 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: NORTHEAST HEALTH SERVICES LLC312-348-7572 1 EAST WACKER DRIVE 

CHICAGO, IL 60601

2/10 THIRTY-NINE INDUSTRIAL PARK TR101000037006 23 ALDRIN ROAD ALLOWED USE  "NORTHEAST HEALTH 

SERVICES LLC TRANSFORMATIONS CORE 

NETWORK"- MEDICAL OFFICE/ EXISTING 

USE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220147 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: KERR JULIETTE 562-208-0422 7 ROLLINGWOOD LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 KERR SCOTT T 079A000002006 7 ROLLINGWOOD LANE ALLOWED USE "THE ROSE AND POPPY" - 

HOME OFFICE SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220146 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: HANSEN, WAYNE 4 EMPIRE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 HANSEN WAYNE M 096000019031 4 EMPIRE ROAD ALLOWED USE "HANSEN HANDYMAN 

SERVICES" - HOME OFFICE. NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE - SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES

ALLOWED USE "BREWS + CIPS" HOME 

OFFICE. NO EXTERIOR STORAGE, NO 

TRAILERS WITH (3) THREE OR MORE 

AXLES. SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220145 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BREWSTER JULIE 781-883-3810 72 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BOSSE JONATHAN 617-291-9792 7 SAWYER PLACE APT 2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 BREWSTER ADAM 076000032045 72 ELLIOT LANE

STEEVES LINDA M 014000068014 7 SAWYER PLACE ALLOWED USE - "FLOWBROS PRESSURE 

WASHING"- HOME OFFICE . SUBJECT TO 

THE HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220136 Date Issued: 02/08/2022
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20220107 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 23 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) HANGING SIGN "CORK & 

TABLE KITCHEN AND BAR" 38" X 38"(6.4 

SF). NO INTERNAL LIGHTING ALL LIGHT 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

ZONING - COUNT $575.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 23 $575.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220208 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: LAURIAT GEORGE 116 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 116 COURT STREET LLC 014000022A001 116 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE "FLEUR DE LIS 

PUBLISHING INC DBA AMERICAN 

JOURNAL OF TRANSPORTATION" - 

PROFESSIONAL/ BUSINESS SERVICE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220207 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: IDRIZI HELGA 781-606-4205 36 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 36 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "O'BRIEN FAMILY DENTAL" 

- MEDICAL OFFICE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220206 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: SANDRA ALMAGUER 208 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 ALMAGUER MARCO A 096000001004A 208 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD ALLOWED USE "HOUSE OF CARE LLC" - 

HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220205 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: SANDRA ALMAGUER 208 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 ALMAGUER MARCO A 096000001004A 208 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD ALLOWED USE "ENCOMPASSING FENCES" - 

HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

ALLOWED USE "LEMANSKI CUSTOM 

CARPENTRY"-  HOME OFFICE. NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE- SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDTIONS 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220204 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: LEMANSKI BRANDON 781-588-7780 46 WYNDEMERE COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BARNARD MARIALENA 508-654-9732 85 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

2/28 LANDERS MARK T 093000002024 46 WYNDEMERE COURT

ALLOWED USE "SPORTSWORLD SOUTH" - 

RETAIL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220203 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: GOLDEN SUZANNE 781-603-8529 116 LONG POND RD SUITE 6 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 MCCARTHY ARTHUR C 020000044C004 65 MAIN STREET

STAFFORD REALTY LLC 088000055020 116 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "GOLDEN SPEECH 

THERAPY" PROFESSIONAL/ BUSINESS 

SERVICE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220198 Date Issued: 02/28/2022
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105

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

ZONING - COUNT $175.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 7 $175.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $2,665.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220191 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: SIGNIFY ENTERPRISES 508-478-5077 89 SOUTH MAIN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/28 KTL LLC 083000023061 111 CAMELOT DRIVE INSTALL (1) ONE FREESTANDING SIGN 

"MILTON RENTS" 6' X 3' (18 SF), (2)TWO 

FACADE SIGNS "MILTON RENTS" 10' X 4' 

(40 SF)AND 35.35' X 49' (12 SF). NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING- ALL LIGHT MUSH 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220153 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: POYANT SIGNS 508-995-1777 125 SAMUEL BARNET BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745

2/10 SCHILLBERG TIMOTHY A 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE INSTALL (2) TWO FACADE SIGNS "TOWN 

FAIR TIRE"  2'6" X 22' 4.5" (55.94SF) W/ HALO 

LIT CHANNEL LETTERS ; ONE (1) 

FREESTANDING SIGN "TOWN FAIR TIRE"  4' 

4" X 6' (26SF). NO INTERNAL LIGHTING - 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE 3430

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220144 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 FERREIRA REALTY LLC 083000013027 137 CAMELOT DRIVE INSTALL (1) ONE FREESTANDING 

INDENTIFICATION SIGN 30" X 30" (6.25 

SF)"CARPET REMNANT WAREHOUSE"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220143 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 KMNH REALTY TRUST 083000013017 129 CAMELOT DRIVE INSTALL ONE (2) FACADE AWNING 

"CARPET REMNANT WAREHOUSE" 46" X 

142" (49.3 SF)

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220141 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000061008 363 COURT STREET INSTALL 1 (ONE) FACADE SIGN "HAIRY 

TALES" 72" X 30", (15 SF). NO INTERNAL 

LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220109 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/2 P + A REALTY TRUST 017000058000 52 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) HANGING SIGN 

"VALKYRIE CONSULTING, LLC" 48" X 28.5" 

(9.5 SF). SUBJECT TO HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL.
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Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

WOODY NOOK $105.00

Permit #: G20220185 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011569 66 

$105.00

Permit #: G20220184 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-760-4076

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011585 47 WOODY NOOK

$115.00

Permit #: G20220169 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: FITZGERALD PLUMBING 15 VERONICA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FITZGERALD MARK F

RYAN J OLSON

2/7 BARRETT PAULA SKEHAN 044006075000 15 WELLINGTON ROAD

$90.00

Permit #: G20220160 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RYAN J OLSON

2/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001358 25 WATERVIEW WAY

$90.00

Permit #: G20220159 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY

$70.00

Permit #: G20220147 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

PERRY, PAUL J.

2/1 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052014 22 KARA`S WAY

$60.00

Permit #: G20220144 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PERRY, PAUL J.

2/1 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025038 59 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220143 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025031 37 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE
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PASIC MICHAEL

$100.00

Permit #: G20220243 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: 

JACQUES CORY

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011277 7 CLIMBER`S PATH

$80.00

Permit #: G20220223 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PASIC MICHAEL

2/22 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006077 45 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE

$90.00

Permit #: G20220218 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: 

RYAN J OLSON

2/16 IRONHOUSE REALTY CORP 053000012G007 120 ELLISVILLE ROAD

$90.00

Permit #: G20220198 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RYAN J OLSON

2/11 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010607 12 STANDING ROCK

$115.00

Permit #: G20220197 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/11 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010623 53 STANDING ROCK

$70.00

Permit #: G20220191 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

2/9 KILLELEA MARY TERZIAN EST OF046000H000A012 18 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Permit #: G20220189 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011599 85 WOODY NOOK $105.00

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011541 51 SNAPPING BOW $105.00

Permit #: G20220186 Date Issued: 02/08/2022
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Permit #: G20220260 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004220 25 FARM ROAD $90.00

Permit #: G20220259 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004231 20 FARM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20220257 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052019 23 KARA`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20220256 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052009 12 KARA`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20220251 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A01000SC 10 SNUG CORNER $70.00

Permit #: G20220249 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/24 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20220245 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011183 103 RYECROFT $100.00

Permit #: G20220244 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011544 16 DAWN`S LIGHT $100.00
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KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

$205.00

Permit #: P20220128 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011585 47 WOODY NOOK OTHER-EJECTOR UNDERGROUND ONLY 

Permit #: P20220119 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001358 25 WATERVIEW WAY $155.00

Permit #: P20220118 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY $155.00

Permit #: P20220100 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/1 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052014 22 KARA`S WAY $185.00

Permit #: P20220095 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/1 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025038 59 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220094 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $2,250.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025031 37 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: G20220262 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004222 29 FARM ROAD $80.00

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004227 28 FARM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20220261 Date Issued: 02/28/2022
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Permit #: P20220159 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/16 IRONHOUSE REALTY CORP 053000012G007 120 ELLISVILLE ROAD $255.00

Permit #: P20220143 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/11 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010607 12 STANDING ROCK $195.00

Permit #: P20220142 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/11 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010623 53 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Permit #: P20220136 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/9 CHEVAL LLC 063000017019 28 SECRETARIAT DRIVE $245.00

Permit #: P20220133 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/9 KILLELEA MARY TERZIAN EST OF046000H000A012 18 HIGHLAND AVENUE $225.00

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

WOODY NOOK OTHER EJECTOR UNDERGROUND $225.00

Permit #: P20220131 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011599 85 

$235.00

Permit #: P20220130 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011541 51 SNAPPING BOW OTHER EJECTOR UNDERGROUND

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

OTHER EJECTOR UNDERGROUND $245.00

Permit #: P20220129 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011569 66 WOODY NOOK
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Permit #: P20220179 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011183 103 RYECROFT $185.00

Permit #: P20220178 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011544 16 DAWN`S LIGHT $205.00

Permit #: P20220177 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011277 7 CLIMBER`S PATH $215.00

Permit #: P20220166 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/22 CHEVAL LLC 063000017017 29 SECRETARIAT DRIVE $225.00

Permit #: P20220164 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

2/22 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006077 45 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $205.00

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

OTHER-UNDER SLAB PIPE THRU GARAGE $50.00

Permit #: P20220162 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

KERNS JOHN

2/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00200SC 2 SNUG CORNER

$50.00

Permit #: P20220161 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

2/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00300SC 3 SNUG CORNER OTHER-UNDER SLAB PIPE THRU GARAGE

Permit #: P20220160 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00400SC 4 SNUG CORNER OTHER-UNDERSLAB PIPE THRU GARAGE $50.00
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Permit #: G20220170 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

2/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A024000V 24 VERIDIAN $70.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $5,450.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 31 $7,700.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20220206 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004222 29 FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220205 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004227 28 FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220204 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004220 25 FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220203 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004231 20 FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220201 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052019 23 KARA`S WAY $185.00

Permit #: P20220200 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052009 12 KARA`S WAY $205.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003013 64 BRAMHALL LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20220185 Date Issued: 02/24/2022



GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

$70.00

Permit #: G20220212 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

2/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004261 16 BLACKBERRY LANE

Permit #: G20220183 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004208 5 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $70.00

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

TEST- UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220178 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

DUNLAP PAUL

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000A 81 DRUM DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220177 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000B 79 DRUM DRIVE TEST- UG PIPING

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

TEST- UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220176 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

DUNLAP PAUL

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000A 77 DRUM DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220175 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000B 75 DRUM DRIVE TEST- UG PIPING

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

TEST- UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220174 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

DUNLAP PAUL

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000B 73 DRUM DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220173 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

2/7 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000A 71 DRUM DRIVE TEST- UG PIPING



2/16

13

508-294-8574

Permit #: P20220127 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004208 5 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20220122 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $860.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A024000V 24 VERIDIAN $205.00

Permit #: G20220240 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220239 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220238 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000B 73 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220237 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000A 71 DRUM DRIVE $60.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

BLACKBERRY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20220214 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

2/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004259 12 

$70.00

Permit #: G20220213 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004260 14 BLACKBERRY LANE



2/15

508-294-8574

Permit #: P20220195 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004332 14 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20220194 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004333 12 

$195.00

Permit #: P20220193 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004334 10 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

Permit #: P20220192 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004335 8 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20220176 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000B 73 DRUM DRIVE $195.00

Permit #: P20220175 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004021000A 71 DRUM DRIVE $195.00

Permit #: P20220151 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE $195.00

Permit #: P20220150 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 DRUM DRIVE $195.00



2/25

14

2

-

Permit #: G20220155 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/4 TOBIN MARYBETH 020010000C001 23 BREWSTER STREET

HUNTER, CHARLES

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,050.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 2 $3,050.00

$1,525.00

Permit #: P20220141 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THE HUNTER CORP 508-245-7611 125 THREE RIVERS DRIVE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: 

HUNTER, CHARLES

2/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 020000121000 5 WATER STREET

$1,525.00

Permit #: P20220140 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: THE HUNTER CORP 508-245-7611 125 THREE RIVERS DRIVE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: 

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

2/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 020000122000 7 WATER STREET

508-294-8574

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,750.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 21 $3,610.00

Permit #: P20220199 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004328 22 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20220198 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004329 20 

$195.00

Permit #: P20220197 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

2/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004330 18 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

Permit #: P20220196 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004331 16 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00



2/4

KERNS JOHN

$70.00

Permit #: G20220253 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A01200SC 12 SNUG CORNER

$50.00

Permit #: G20220227 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RADOMSKI THOMAS

2/22 LMP REALTY TRUST, 104000019C064 14 STAGECOACH CIRCLE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220225 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: RADOMSKI THOMAS 781-858-2991 14 GROVE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

508-509-1535

2/22 MOSKOS DAVID A 003000020B003 67 LIBERTY STREET

Permit #: G20220209 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY

2/16 PETER D BEKGRAN LIVING TRUST077D000010320 20 BRIDGE GATE $50.00

Permit #: G20220208 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

2/15 MILMORE RICHARD M 023000012B000 132 -1/2 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220201 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/14 FANNIN DEBORAH 053000027052 70 ELLISVILLE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220164 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/7 GEDUTIS DAVID A 049003358000 9 FALMOUTH ROAD $50.00

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

WESLEY JOSEPH S 043000B099000 166 BAY SHORE DRIVE $90.00

Permit #: G20220158 Date Issued: 02/04/2022



2/24

10

PARSONS CORY M

$70.00

Permit #: P20220108 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: PARSONS PLUMBING & HEATING781-243-0001 2 FRESH POND CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-889-4979

2/2 ONE TWENTY ONE WARREN AVE TR038000008A000 121 WARREN AVENUE

Permit #: P20220107 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: GORANSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-4979 PO BOX 260 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: GORANSON SEAN

2/2 PIERDINOCK MICHAEL J 120000001283 176 SANDY BEACH ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20220106 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

2/2 CZERNIAWSKI MICHAEL V 104000010019 19 CHARLOTTE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220104 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: THIBAULT SCOTT A. 508-496-3034 50 CHIPAWAY ROAD 

EAST FREETOWN, MA 02717

2/2 WHITFIELD PETER JR 106000019002 36 PINEWOOD ROAD $130.00

Permit #: P20220103 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: RENZELLO DAVID M

2/2 GOODSON JAMES 130002000B063 32 LAKE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220099 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/1 FLANO EMILIO 049003118000 133 SEA VIEW DRIVE $90.00

Permit #: P20220097 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: TRUFANT AIDAN 508-446-4242 53 PROSPECT STREET 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: TRUFANT AIDEN

617-306-8360

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $510.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 PETERSON MARGARET L 030000067C000 164 WESTERLY ROAD $90.00

Permit #: G20220254 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 508-291-1442 PO BOX 684 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S

CALLANAN JANE 054000009274A 57 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $50.00



2/3

$50.00

Permit #: P20220132 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

508-294-8574

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001316 19 WATER LILY DRIVE

Permit #: P20220125 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

2/8 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004129 46 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20220123 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CASWELL EDWARD A. 508-277-2204 105 GLEN CHARLIE RD 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538-1266Tradesman: CASWELL EDWARD

2/7 BALBONI JANA 048000016010 10 DELANCEY DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: P20220117 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/4 WESLEY JOSEPH S 043000B099000 166 BAY SHORE DRIVE $225.00

Permit #: P20220115 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

2/4 TOBIN MARYBETH 020010000C001 23 BREWSTER STREET $35.00

Contractor: PAUL DACEY PLUMBING AND HEATING781-389-2011 50 PLATT ST 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: DACEY PAUL J

REPIPE SECOND FLR SANITARY $80.00

Permit #: P20220112 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

2/3 GORMAN THOMAS E 054062A553000N 553 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE

$60.00

Permit #: P20220110 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

2/3 FETHERSTON DAVID L 115000001233 28 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$80.00

Permit #: P20220109 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

ELIZABETH ANN BURKE FINANCIAL078D000016205 25 VALLEY FRONT OTHER SANIFLOW PUMP



2/14

MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

$80.00

Permit #: P20220157 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CONNELLY TODD L

2/16 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 RAYMOND ROAD

$80.00

Permit #: P20220156 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/16 LOURENCO PAMELA 050001224000 9 GOELETTE DRIVE OTHER EJECTOR PUMP

Permit #: P20220155 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: FRECHETTE MICHAEL J 170 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FRECHETTE MICHAEL J 508-224-1779

2/15 JOHNSON ERIC R 029000027000 7 NATHANIEL STREET $140.00

Permit #: P20220154 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

2/15 MILMORE RICHARD M 023000012B000 132 -1/2 SANDWICH STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220149 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

2/15 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC, 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY $60.00

Permit #: P20220146 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: DEMPSEY PATRICK J. 781-335-5045 26 LYME STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: DEMPSEY PATRICK

2/14 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK $70.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

OTHER EJECTOR PUMP $200.00

Permit #: P20220145 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

508-746-8456

2/14 FANNIN DEBORAH 053000027052 70 ELLISVILLE ROAD

Permit #: P20220144 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011535 39 SNAPPING BOW OTHER BAR SINK & SEWEGE $80.00



2/22

29

1COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $42,345.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $42,345.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20220139 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: EMOND PLUMBING & HEATING508-880-0580 104 DEAN STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: EMOND DOANLD JR

2/10 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000A319 9 VILLAGE GREEN SOUTH $42,345.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,610.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 32 $3,120.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Contractor: CADETE ROBERTO 774-263-0792 49B BEAVER DAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CADETE ROBERTO

SUMMER STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220190 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 617-306-8360

2/24 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000141000 127 

$100.00

Permit #: P20220189 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 508-291-1442 PO BOX 684 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

KERNS JOHN

2/24 CALLANAN JANE 054000009274A 57 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE

$175.00

Permit #: P20220188 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

HENNIGAN KEAGAN

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A01200SC 12 SNUG CORNER

$70.00

Permit #: P20220187 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/24 ELLIS MICHAEL L 026000015096 20 PIERCE AVENUE OTHER-BAR SINK

Contractor: TANNIAN JACOB 978-476-2384 6 HALLICK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TANNIAN JACOB

OTHER IS POT FILLER $70.00

Permit #: P20220171 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

RADOMSKI THOMAS

2/23 CONLON GERALD P 096000001046 6 HALLICK ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: P20220165 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: RADOMSKI THOMAS 781-858-2991 14 GROVE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

MOSKOS DAVID A 003000020B003 67 LIBERTY STREET



2/8

3

2

Permit #: G20220157 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

2/4 SMITH REBECCA A 050004007000 13 BAYBERRY ROAD -

Permit #: G20220145 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/1 TRINGALE CHARLES P 066000001105 9 RIESLING ROAD -

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $330.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $665.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Contractor: O'LEARY PLUMBING 781-837-1272 39 BREWSTER ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: OLEARY, JOHN J.

OTHER: GREASE TRAP & 2 HANDSINKS $205.00

Permit #: P20220202 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

617-688-4410

2/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH

Permit #: P20220124 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $335.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

2/7 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: G20220207 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/15 MJC NOMINEE TRUST 108000020025 265 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20220194 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

2/9 DILLON`S PROPERTY LLC 017000099A001 21 SOUTH PARK AVENUE $105.00

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

COMCAST OF CONN/GEORGIA/MASS/103000014K101 35 RESNIK ROAD $125.00

Permit #: G20220180 Date Issued: 02/08/2022



2/4

Permit #: G20220206 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

2/15 HEBSCH GARY D 016000061000 26 ALLERTON STREET -

Permit #: G20220203 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: WHALEN PATRICK 781-934-7260 PO BOX 2309 

DUXBURY, MA 02331-2309Tradesman: WHALEN PATRICK

2/15 CONNOLLY FAMILY REVOCABLE,TRUS026000015038 29 DWIGHT AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220202 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: IRVING PAUL M. 508-317-3591 71 GLEN CHARLIE ROAD 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538-1263Tradesman: IRVING PAUL M

2/14 FORD DIANE M 122000005004 67 LONG DUCK POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20220193 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/9 GEARY DANIEL 002000002021W 10 OLD MILL LANE -

Permit #: G20220192 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/9 BRUSTIN STEVEN A 077C000010161 14 CHIPPING HILL -

Permit #: G20220182 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/8 CURLEY WILLIAM F JR 013000062000 12 ALDEN STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220165 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/7 MCNEALY FAMILY TRUST 104016027015 15 STERLING BOULEVARD -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

GARCIA ANTONIO 078C000011155 6 HICKORYWOOD -

Permit #: G20220162 Date Issued: 02/04/2022



2/22

17

Permit #: P20220096 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

PIZZANO WILLIAM

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $100.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 TRINGALE CHARLES P 066000001105 9 RIESLING ROAD $35.00

-

Permit #: G20220250 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

2/24 MELLON DAVID J 123001P875000 216 LUNN`S WAY

-

Permit #: G20220248 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027000111000 186 SUMMER STREET

-

Permit #: G20220247 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

2/24 ROUNTREE BRIAN D 059000027059 20 NOR`EAST LANE

Permit #: G20220246 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

2/24 COBBETT JAMES E JR 035000007E000 71 WARREN AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220236 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/23 MCBRIDE KELLY 066000003018 36 OAR + LINE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220235 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/23 GENOVESE ANTHONY 078D000016186 22 HIGHBANK TRAIL -

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

BURKE ERIC JAY 096000020108 9 HALLICK ROAD -

Permit #: G20220229 Date Issued: 02/22/2022



2/2

Permit #: P20220135 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/9 TURNER TIMOTHY J 103000006064 31 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220134 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/9 BRUSTIN STEVEN A 077C000010161 14 CHIPPING HILL $70.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

OTHER-WATER CONNECTION $50.00

Permit #: P20220126 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

508-224-6536

2/8 CURLEY WILLIAM F JR 013000062000 12 ALDEN STREET

$35.00

Permit #: P20220121 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/7 MCNEALY FAMILY TRUST 104016027015 15 STERLING BOULEVARD

$35.00

Permit #: P20220120 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

2/4 GARCIA ANTONIO 078C000011155 6 HICKORYWOOD

OTHER FILLER SYSTEM $85.00

Permit #: P20220116 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

MULLEN RUSSELL

2/4 SMITH REBECCA A 050004007000 13 BAYBERRY ROAD

$35.00

Permit #: P20220102 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: 

781-297-7049

2/2 LEARY MICHAEL J 098000026000Z 42 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD

Permit #: P20220101 Date Issued: 02/02/2022

Contractor: NUROTOCO OF MA, INC II 781-727-0409 175 MAPLE ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BARROWS DONALD

COLLARD AVERY M 022000170000 5 SOUTH STREET OTHER-HOUSE TRAP REMOVAL $50.00



2/9

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

$35.00

Permit #: P20220163 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/18 RENTEL-GALLANT MICHELE 049004511000 6 SEA VIEW DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: P20220158 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/16 MCCAULEY MARGARET B 103014014036M 27 MEGANSETT DRIVE OTHER OIL BOILER

Permit #: P20220153 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

2/15 COLITTI  FAMILY REVOC TRUST108000010049 25 PETER ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20220152 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

2/15 HEBSCH GARY D 016000061000 26 ALLERTON STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220148 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: WHALEN PATRICK 781-934-7260 PO BOX 2309 

DUXBURY, MA 02331-2309Tradesman: WHALEN PATRICK

2/15 CONNOLLY FAMILY REVOCABLE,TRUS026000015038 29 DWIGHT AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220147 Date Issued: 02/14/2022

Contractor: IRVING PAUL M. 508-317-3591 71 GLEN CHARLIE ROAD 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538-1263Tradesman: IRVING PAUL M

2/14 FORD DIANE M 122000005004 67 LONG DUCK POND ROAD $45.00

Permit #: P20220138 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: BAY STATE LUXURY BATH 781-826-4141 55 B CORPORATE PARK DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: OSTER JAY

2/9 FERRIS ANN MARIE 027134E011002 11 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE $60.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

GEARY DANIEL 002000002021W 10 OLD MILL LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20220137 Date Issued: 02/09/2022



2/22

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

NOR`EAST LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20220183 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/24 ROUNTREE BRIAN D 059000027059 20 

$35.00

Permit #: P20220181 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-8456

2/24 COBBETT JAMES E JR 035000007E000 71 WARREN AVENUE

Permit #: P20220180 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

2/23 NANCY H SAVAGE 1999 TRUST077C000010306 2 GREY SHALE $80.00

Permit #: P20220174 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: HEGARTY PLUMBING & HEATING617-479-9536 390 GRANITE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: HEGARTY GERARD

2/23 TUHOLSKI BRIAN S 056000020003 30 NIGHTINGALE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: P20220173 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/23 MCBRIDE KELLY 066000003018 36 OAR + LINE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220172 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/23 GENOVESE ANTHONY 078D000016186 22 HIGHBANK TRAIL $35.00

Permit #: P20220169 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

2/22 VANCE MICHAEL A 050001031000 64 SHORE DRIVE $35.00

$35.00

Permit #: P20220167 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

BURKE ERIC JAY 096000020108 9 HALLICK ROAD



2/24

28

4

781-851-0338

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: G20220232 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

2/23 GUISEPPE GARABALDI CLUB INC007000021008A 36 CASTLE STREET -

Contractor: LEHANE KEVIN M. 978-880-5470 21 OLD REYNOLDS ROAD 

REHOBETH, MA 02769Tradesman: LEHANE KEVIN

COLONY PLACE -

Permit #: G20220154 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/3 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026022 100 

-

Permit #: G20220151 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

2/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027000029A000 167 SOUTH STREET

Permit #: G20220150 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

2/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027000029A000 159 SOUTH STREET -

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,390.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 28 $1,490.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20220191 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: CADETE ROBERTO 774-263-0792 49B BEAVER DAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CADETE ROBERTO

2/24 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000141000 127 SUMMER STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20220186 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/24 MELLON DAVID J 123001P875000 216 LUNN`S WAY $35.00

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027000111000 186 SUMMER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220184 Date Issued: 02/24/2022



2/1

7

BARTER JASON

$105.00

Permit #: G20220196 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: BARTER JASON 781-296-2324 1 LAWTON PLACE 

WALTHAM, MA 02453Tradesman: 

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

2/10 SOUTH SHORE COMMUNITY ACTION027000043F000 71 OBERY STREET

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $615.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 7 $615.00

$125.00

Permit #: P20220182 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

2/24 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE

Permit #: P20220170 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

2/23 GUISEPPE GARABALDI CLUB INC007000021008A 36 CASTLE STREET $60.00

Permit #: P20220168 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: BRADFORD PLUMBING SERVICES IN617-429-7328 131 HAYWARD STREET 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: BRADFORD MARK

2/22 KRE-BSL HUSKY PLYMOUTH LLC027000029C000 157 SOUTH STREET $125.00

Contractor: LEHANE KEVIN M. 978-880-5470 21 OLD REYNOLDS ROAD 

REHOBETH, MA 02769Tradesman: LEHANE KEVIN

COLONY PLACE $60.00

Permit #: P20220114 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/3 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026022 100 

$60.00

Permit #: P20220113 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

2/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027000029A000 167 SOUTH STREET

Permit #: P20220111 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

2/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027000029A000 159 SOUTH STREET $60.00

Permit #: P20220098 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: LEHANE KEVIN M. 978-880-5470 21 OLD REYNOLDS ROAD 

REHOBETH, MA 02769Tradesman: LEHANE KEVIN

COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026022 100 COLONY PLACE $125.00



1

Permit #: G20220163 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

2/4 SHANAHAN DAVID J 122010P1043000 2 DESIDERATA DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

PELHAM WALK $50.00

Permit #: G20220161 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-364-5120

2/4 WASSERMAN DEAN R 077C158A03700PW 37 

$50.00

Permit #: G20220156 Date Issued: 02/04/2022

Contractor: FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-224-8100 60 ELLISVILLE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-650-0852

2/4 49 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUST048049000A002 49 MANOMET AVENUE

Permit #: G20220153 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: PILGRIM PLUMBING & HEATING617-650-0852 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE - C1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MAFFIOLI BRIAN

2/3 WOODGER KRISTIN 115001149004 4 WINTERBERRY WAY $50.00

Contractor: MACCORMACK PLUMBING 978-663-9530 17 BRIDGE ST 

BILLERICA, MA 01821Tradesman: MACCORMACK STEPHEN

OTHER TEMP HEATER $50.00

Permit #: G20220152 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

PUOPOLO JOHN

2/3 381 COURT HOLDINGS, LLC 001000002F015 6 LORING BOULEVARD

$60.00

Permit #: G20220149 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO JOHN 774-283-0429 91 COLUMBIA CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

WARD RYAN

2/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077A000006087 23 SPYGLASS LANE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220148 Date Issued: 02/03/2022

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: 

MALONEY, MICHAEL

2/3 SANFORD ROY T 078B000011442 18 WOODY NOOK

$60.00

Permit #: G20220146 Date Issued: 02/01/2022

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: 

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/1 KALIGIAN RAYMOND A II 078B000011287 12 KENSINGTON

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 1 $105.00



MONSKA, TODD

$50.00

Permit #: G20220187 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

2/8 CFV LLC 005000094F000 306 R COURT STREET

Permit #: G20220181 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

2/8 GRIFFIN DAVID L 078B000011396 12 POET`S CORNER $50.00

Permit #: G20220179 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: DMC PLUMBING & HEATING 781-539-3239 17 LYNNE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRONIN DEVIN

2/8 MCKEOWN KARA 1220091295000 8 PIONEER TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220172 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

2/7 DEAMARIO-SMITH MARA T 112000003192 85 MAUREEN WAY $50.00

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

BAY SHORE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220171 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

2/7 JUDITH R ERIKSON TRUST 043000B089000 188 

$50.00

Permit #: G20220168 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

2/7 GRAFFEO ANTHONY P 078C000011175 57 RYECROFT

$50.00

Permit #: G20220167 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

2/7 HEALY PAUL A 046000H011B000 201 MANOMET AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220166 Date Issued: 02/07/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

2/7 CARLUCCI JAMES M 112000002029 29 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE OUTSIDE GENERATOR



2/8

Contractor: EASTERN PROPANE GAS & OIL 508-528-8957 11 FORGE PARKWAY 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: COUTURE DAVID A

OTHER 60' UG GASLINE $60.00

Permit #: G20220210 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/16 LANNIGAN DAVID 057000018001 145 HERRING POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20220205 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000B 79 DRUM DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220204 Date Issued: 02/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

2/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004019000A 81 DRUM DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220200 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

2/11 HURVITZ ALISON A 104000014005 7 R DUNDEE WAY

$50.00

Permit #: G20220199 Date Issued: 02/11/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

HOGAN STEPHEN G

2/11 DAVIS SCOTT C 045000002034 75 ARBORETUM ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20220195 Date Issued: 02/10/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: 

508-364-5120

2/10 DUNLOP,SCOTT 054005009012 12 GEORGE STREET

Permit #: G20220190 Date Issued: 02/09/2022

Contractor: FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-224-8100 60 ELLISVILLE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLANAGAN WILLIAM

2/9 KALOSHIS STACEY 095000036019 56 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220188 Date Issued: 02/08/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

CFV LLC 005000094F000 306 R COURT STREET $50.00



2/16

HOLLAND JOHN

$50.00

Permit #: G20220222 Date Issued: 02/18/2022

Contractor: SUPREME ENERGY 781-331-7900 572 EAST STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: 

508-966-7467

2/18 ANDREWS TONYA A 121000005447 22 SKYLARK AVENUE

Permit #: G20220221 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: M. WOODY'S PLUMBING AND HEATING508-966-7467 X 307198  THURSTON STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: WOODWARD MATTHEW

2/17 PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 7 ANVIL CIRCLE $50.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20220220 Date Issued: 02/17/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

PARSONS CORY M

2/17 FORTINI TRUST 038000004A000 121 R WARREN AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20220219 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: PARSONS PLUMBING & HEATING781-243-0001 2 FRESH POND CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

GESWELL, EDWARD J.

2/16 AHARONI BARBARA G LIFE ESTATE078D000016493 4 HORIZON

$50.00

Permit #: G20220217 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: PILGRIM PROPANE 781-878-5518 PO BOX 1392 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

2/16 PATRICO THOMAS 056000051034 21 JANEBAR CIRCLE

$60.00

Permit #: G20220216 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

2/16 CROWLEY FAMILY TRUST 011025A002009 23 MILES COURT

Permit #: G20220215 Date Issued: 02/16/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

2/16 TEDFORD BRIAN 098000055000 122 BLACK CAT ROAD $50.00

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

NICHOLS DAVID COLIN 1220091306000 3 TADPOLE WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20220211 Date Issued: 02/16/2022



2/22

Permit #: G20220241 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000A 77 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

BRIDGE GATE $50.00

Permit #: G20220234 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/23 DEFALCO GORDON A 077D000010318 16 

$50.00

Permit #: G20220233 Date Issued: 02/23/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

2/23 WALLACE,THOMAS F 037000001A000 66 A WARREN AVENUE

Permit #: G20220231 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

2/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011570 68 WOODY NOOK $60.00

Permit #: G20220230 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/22 SEAVERNS DANA S 042000019A002 4 BAY COLONY DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

CABERNET LANE OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220228 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/22 BUKER STEPHEN E 067000001096 20 

$50.00

Permit #: G20220226 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

2/22 CONWAY,ROBERT 077D000010597 41 BRIARWOOD

$50.00

Permit #: G20220224 Date Issued: 02/22/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

BAYS LAURA J 075000009028 33 ACORN TRAIL OUTSIDE GENERATOR



2/23

44

172

621

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $64,950.00

Total Count $11,655,326 $175,795.30

PIZZANO WILLIAM

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $2,250.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 44 $2,250.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20220258 Date Issued: 02/28/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-364-5120

2/28 GENOVESE ANTHONY 078D000016186 22 HIGHBANK TRAIL

Permit #: G20220255 Date Issued: 02/25/2022

Contractor: FLANAGAN WILLIAM 508-224-8100 60 ELLISVILLE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLANAGAN WILLIAM

2/25 SAITOW,DEBORAH ANN 115000001331 18 SOUTH VIEW WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20220252 Date Issued: 02/24/2022

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

2/24 LAHAM RICHARD DONALD LIFE ESTA122000005001 51 LONG DUCK POND ROAD $50.00

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004020A000B 75 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220242 Date Issued: 02/23/2022


